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I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 12% PLUS VAT (14.1% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE
HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT.

WE DO NOT HAVE THE FACILITIES FOR TELEPHONE BIDDING WHILST THE SALE
IS IN PROGRESS.
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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE

1 A Victorian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on turned
supports 42" £300-400

2 A 19th Century snap top wine table raised on turned column and tripod supports 18"
£150-200

3 A set of 4 Edwardian carved mahogany dining chairs with pierced vase splat backs, the seats
of serpentine outline, on cabriole supports

4 A Georgian mahogany corner wash stand with three bowl receptical and undertier fitted 2
drawers, 20" £100-150

5 A Victorian oak 3 tier buffet with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned
supports 46" £475-550

6 A Georgian mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer with brass swan neck drop handles,
raised on square supports 36" £150-200

7 A set of 6 19th Century elm ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats, on club supports
£550-650

8 A Victorian bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved oak frame 29" £20-30
9 A Victorian oval figured walnutwood Sutherland table, raised on turned supports, 30"

£150-200
10 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table raised on a ring turned column and triform

base 36" £250-350
11 An Edwardian white painted French display cabinet fitted a pair of cupboards enclosed by

glazed panelled doors the base fitted a recess, raised on cabriole supports 54" £100-150
12 An 18th/19th Century Continental oak double corner cabinet with arched top, fitted shelves

enclosed by an arched panelled door, raised on bun feet 37" £750-1000
13  An Edwardian mahogany bow front secretaire bookcase with moulded cornice, the  shelved

interior enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above double
cupboard, raised on splayed bracket feet 27" £650-850

14 A 19th Century Korean hardwood cabinet enclosed by panelled doors 34" £150-200
15  A Continental 18th Century oak cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the upper section

enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on



square tapering supports 56" £450-650
16 A mahogany Pembroke table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on square tapering supports

£150-200
17 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany stool with Berlin wool work seat, raised on turned

supports 18" £50-75 
18 An Oriental hardwood side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on cabriole supports 27"

£100-150
19 A Victorian mahogany kneehole desk with inset tooled leather writing surface, with 9

drawers, 48" £300-500
20 A 19th Century Oriental parquetry box with hinged lid and fitted interior 9" £30-40
21 A fine quality Edwardian inlaid bar back open arm chair with pierced lyre shaped splat backs,

inlaid throughout, on square tapering supports ending in spade feet £200-300  
22 A quartetto of Verney Martin interfitting coffee tables, signed Allen £200-300
23 A 19th Century Continental carved walnutwood sideboard, the raised back with arched top

carved gargoyle above 3 cupboards and recess, fitted 2 short drawers above a double
cupboard, 58" £250-300

24 A 19th/20th Century rectangular oak umbrella stand, on turned and block supports, complete
with drip tray £50-75

25 A 19th Century French walnutwood commode with black veined marble top, fitted 3 short
and 3 long drawers, with fluted column decoration to the sides, 50" £900-1400

26 An Art Deco Continental Kingwood display cabinet on cabinet, the upper section fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by bevelled plate panelled doors, the base fitted 3 cupboards
enclosed by double doors, raised on block supports, 65" £200-300

27  A Georgian style shaped bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt pierced frame £50-75
28 A Victorian rosewood Davenport desk with hinged stationery box, the pedestal fitted 4

drawers and raised on cabriole supports 23" £750-850
29 An Oriental turned and carved hardwood standard lamp £15-20
30 A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with centre gateleg action £500-700
31 A Georgian mahogany enclosed washstand with tambour shutter, fitted 3 long drawers, raised

on square supports 18" £180-250
32 A Continental satinwood linen press of small proportions, the interior fitted 2 short and 2 long

drawers enclosed by panelled doors, raised on ogee bracket feet 39" £400-500
33 A Victorian circular mahogany wine table raised on pillar and pierced tripod supports 14"

£45-55
34 A 19th Century mahogany 4 section Canterbury raised on turned and block supports 16"

£350-450  
35 An Oriental lacquered jewellery box with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers 10" £20-30
36 A set of 3 Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs (1 carver, 2 standard)

£100-150
37 A 19th Century lozenge shaped mahogany snap top wine table, raised on pillar and tripod

supports 20" £170-220
38 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 4 long drawers, raised on splayed

bracket feet 42" £700-1000
39 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 32" £30-50
40 A Georgian mahogany rectangular breakfast table with crossbanded top, raised on a gun

barrel turned column with tripod supports ending in brass caps and castors 42" £250-300   



41 An Edwardian bamboo Canterbury 18" £125-175
42 A Victorian walnutwood writing slope with ebony and boxwood crossbanding 12" £40-60
43 A Victorian walnutwood dressing table with three-quarter gallery, fitted 1 long drawer

flanked by 6 short drawers raised on square tapering supports 48" £250-350
44 A set of 6 Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs with Prince of Wales feather

decoration (2 carvers, 4 standard) £150-250
45 An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnutwood bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with

moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the
base fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard enclosed by carved panelled doors, raised
on a platform base 42" £300-500

46 A 1930's black lacquered chinoiserie style bureau, the upper section with bevel plate shaped
dressing mirror, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers, raised on
cabriole supports 28" £200-300  

47 An Edwardian mahogany triple breakfront wardrobe with blind fret work cornice, fitted a
linen press section to the centre above 2 long drawers, flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised
on a platform base £150-200

48 A bamboo 3 tier open bookcase 36" £75-125
49 An Edwardian mahogany extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on turned and

reeded supports 48" £300-400
50 A 19th Century Colonial hardwood writing table fitted 3 short drawers and raised on turned

supports 54" £150-250
50a An Edwardian inlaid mahogany open arm stick and bar back chair on square tapering supports

£150-200  
50b An oak and brass dinner gong £40-50
50c A 19th Century beech framed bar back desk chair with bobbin turned decoration and woven

rush seat, on turned supports £20-30
50d A pair of Victorian walnutwood and brass banded expanding book ends £40-60
50e A Queen Anne style walnutwood splat back dining chair with upholstered drop in seat, on

cabriole supports £30-50
50f A set of 4 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails on sabre supports

(old worm marks to frame) £250-300
51 A 19th Century triple plate over mantel wall mirror contained in a walnutwood and gilt

painted frame 52" £300-400
52 A 19th Century Continental pine oval drop flap pedestal occasional table, raised on a pierced

turned column 24"  £350-450
53 A Georgian mahogany bar back dining chair with X framed mid-rail and upholstered seat on

turned supports £60-80
54 An 18th Century walnutwood bureau with crossbanded fall front revealing a stepped interior

with well, above 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 35" £900-1400
55 A William IV rosewood sofa table with crossbanded top fitted 2 drawers on standard end

supports with low stretcher 37" £1200-1800  
56 A 19th Century burr walnutwood, crossbanded rosewood and brass inlaid sewing box with

hinged lid, 11" £40-60 
57 A harlequin set of 5 Regency bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails and upholstered drop

in seats, on sabre supports (2 carvers, 3 standard) £650-750
58 A Georgian mahogany serpentine fronted side table, with 2 short drawers with brass swan



neck drop handles, raised on square tapering supports 46" £400-500
59 A 19th Century mahogany octagonal wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports

(blacksmith repair) 15" £90-120 
60 A large oak balustrade, 177" £75-125 
61 A "Queen Anne" figured "walnutwood" chest with feather banded top and caddy moulding,

fitted 2 long drawers, raised on turned supports with box frame stretcher 36"  £600-800
62 A set of 6 aesthetic movement ebonised dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered

seats, on turned and fluted supports £180-220
63 A 19th/20th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a gilt painted frame with swag

decoration 22" £80-120
64 A 19th/20th Century white painted mahogany kidney shaped dressing table fitted 1 long and 8

short drawers with brass swan neck handles 54" £125-175
65 An Eastern stool on turned supports with hide seat 15" £100-150
66 A 19th Century circular oak snap top tea table, raised on turned and tripod supports 20"

£150-200
67 A harlequin set of 8 mahogany Hepplewhite style dining chairs (4 carvers, 4 standard) (f and

r) on square tapering supports £150-200
68 A 19th Century rectangular plated dressing table mirror, raised on a mahogany swing frame,

the base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, on bracket feet 24" £150-200
69 A lozenge shaped inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray, inlaid musical instruments 22"

£100-150
70 A William IV circular snap top breakfast table with plain mahogany top, raised on a turned

florette column with triform base and paw feet 48" £350-450
71 A set of 6 Continental mahogany Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs with

upholstered seats on square tapering supports united by H framed stretchers (f and r)
£150-200

72 An Indian inlaid hardwood display cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable
shelves enclosed by bevelled plate panelled mirrored door, the base fitted a drawer, raised on
hoof supports 41" £300-400

73 A pair of Edwardian carved honey oak hall chairs with solid seat backs  £250-300
74 A Victorian D shaped mahogany  trinket box with hinged lid and inlaid decoration 12" £30-50
75 A Victorian style mahogany extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on turned and

reeded supports  £800-1200
76 A rectangular hanging wall mirror, the upper section decorated a silhouette panel of young

girls diving, marked Tallimit Fidus - 94, 22" £50-75
77 A 4 tier mahogany Globe Wernicke style bookcase, the base fitted a drawer, 34" £120-150
78 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice

enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a fall front revealing a fitted
interior above 1 long drawer and double cupboard enclosed by panelled door, raised on
bracket feet 30" £450-650

79 A William IV rectangular plate dressing table contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base
fitted 2 bow front drawers raised on bun supports 24" £75-125

80 A 19th Century satinwood Davenport desk with three-quarter gallery inset tooled leather
writing surface, the pedestal fitted inkwell drawer and 4 long drawers, raised on turned
columns 21" £300-500  

81 A 1930's lacquered chinoiserie style open arm chair with woven cane seat, upholstered grey



material £40-60
82 A Queen Anne style Continental mahogany splat back dining chair, on cabriole supports

£20-30
83 A  Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted

adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the secretaire drawer revealing
a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers with embossed brass tore handles, raised on turned
supports 42" £1200-1500

84 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet (rear feet f)
40" £150-200

85 A 19th Century mahogany bow front corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the
shelved interior enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a double cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors and 1 long drawer, raised on splayed supports 28" £750-1000  

86 A 19th Century mahogany London ladderback carver chair with upholstered drop in seat, on
square supports with H framed stretcher £150-200

87 A 19th Century square snap top mahogany wine table raised  on pillar and tripod supports 23"
£150-200

88 A Victorian walnutwood Duchess dressing table with arched bevelled plate mirror to the
back, fitted a shaped recess to the centre enclosed by a scrolled lid and having 6 glove
drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on bulbous turned supports 44" £300-500

89 A 19th Century Continental mahogany pedestal desk with bobbin turned three-quarter gallery
fitted 1 long drawer and 6 short drawers, with column decoration to the sides 51" £400-600

90 An Edwardian oak twin section brass banded cigar box with hinged lid 13" £50-75
91 A William IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table raised on a square chamfered column with

triform base, ending in scrolled feet 43" £200-300
92 A fine quality 19th Century figured walnutwood and inlaid trinket box with hinged lid the

centre section with painted panel 12" £100-150
93 An Italian carved walnutwood standard chair, raised on carved reeded supports with H framed

stretcher £45-65
94 A Victorian walnutwood work box fitted 1 long drawer with turned finials to the corners,

raised on pillar and tripod supports 18" £175-225
95 A fine quality 19th Century arched bevelled plate wall mirror, the upper panel set a romantic

coloured print contained in a decorative gilt frame supported by flaming finial 42" £50-75
96 A William IV rosewood cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted

shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors and with Vitruvian scrolls to the sides, the base
fitted a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 32" £350-550

97 A fine quality Victorian walnutwood snap top Loo table raised on a carved column and tripod
base, 50", oval

98 A Victorian mahogany and brass banded writing slope 16" £50-100
99 A  Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair with carved cresting rail and upholstered

seat, on turned supports £125-175
100 A Victorian mahogany single tier what-not Canterbury with pierced three-quarter gallery, the

base fitted a 3 section Canterbury with pierced panels to the sides, the base fitted a drawer,
raised on turned supports ending in brass caps and castors 20" £200-300

101 An Edwardian ebonised chiffonier fitted a drawer above a  cupboard enclosed by glazed
panelled doors, raised on scrolled supports 25" £100-150

102 Victorian mahogany butler's tray raised on a folding stand 27" £100-150



103 A Victorian figured walnutwood Davenport desk of serpentine outline, the upper section
fitted a stationery box with pierced three-quarter gallery, with inset tooled leather writing
surface, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 21" £750-1000

104 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany pedestal of tapering form, 13" £100-150
105 A pair of arched plate mirrors contained in a gilt carved wood frames, decorated grapes 23"

£100-150
106 A Victorian rosewood sarcophagus shaped twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid 9"

£30-50
107 A 19th Century satinwood circular snap top tea table, raised on pillar and tripod supports, 42"

£300-500
108 A Victorian carved walnutwood open arm chair on turned supports £30-40
109 A Victorian walnutwood and brass banded writing slope 16" £75-125
110 A Victorian honey oak dinner gong stand with brass gong £50-75
111 A Victorian figured walnutwood chiffonier with arch shaped serpentine outline, the back with

pierced and bobbin turned decoration fitted various bevelled glass panels, the base fitted a
cupboard flanked by shelves, raised on turned column supports, 42" £750-1000

112 A William & Mary style oak framed winged back sofa, upholstered pink material 67"
£150-200

113 A Regency Empire style tub back chair with upholstered seat, on scrolled supports £200-250
114 A 19th Century oak circular snap top tea table, raised on turned column and tripod supports

32" £125-175
115 A 17th Century style oak low boy fitted a drawer, raised on turned and block supports with X

framed stretcher 33" £175-225
116 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 39" £65-85
117 A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and tub back chairs with tapestry seats on turned

supports  £350-450
118 A William IV rectangular mahogany breakfast table raised on chamfered column with

acanthus leaf decoration and triform base 63" £350-450
119 2 19th Century lacquered interfitting coffee tables with chinoiserie decoration 17" £30-50
120 A Queen Anne style arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a walnutwood swing

frame, the base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, 16" £50-75
121 A 19th Century oak and pierced brass folding reading stand 10" £40-60
122 A Victorian inlaid rosewood square occasional table with shaped undertier, raised on splayed

supports, 20" £150-200
123 A 19th Century mahogany 3 section Canterbury, the base fitted a drawer and raised on square

tapering supports ending in brass caps and castors 19" £750-1000  
124 A Victorian walnutwood kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface,

fitted 9 drawers 43" £300-500
125 A Georgian style walnutwood framed wing armchair, upholstered green material £20-30
126 A circular Victorian mahogany footstool with bead work seat, raised on turned supports 11"

£30-50
127 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on splayed supports 23"

£100-150
128 An Eastern hardwood chest on chest (in 2 sections) the upper section fitted 1 long and 1 short

drawer with cupboard to the side, the base fitted 2 long drawers with iron banding and
carrying handles 45" £250-350



129 A Victorian mahogany sarcophagus shaped twin compartment tea caddy 8" £20-30
130 A Chippendale style mahogany silver table with pierced gallery, raised on column supports

23" £60-90
131 A pair of Art Deco style gilt and chromium plated 3 tier tea trolleys £200-300
132 A 19th Century Continental carved walnutwood arched display cabinet with mirrored back,

the interior fitted various shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, 38" £600-800
133 A Victorian mahogany serpentine shaped stool, on cabriole supports 19" £50-75
134 A 17th/18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the interior fitted a

candle box 37" £150-200
135 A Victorian circular walnutwood footstool with beadwork seat, on ceramic bun feet 12"

£30-50
136 A carved walnutwood 3 piece bergere suite with 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs

upholstered turquoise material, raised on bun supports £300-400
137 A Continental Queen Anne style walnutwood splat back dining chair  on cabriole supports

£10-20
138 An oak and brass banded twin compartment cigarette/cigar box with hinged lid 11" £40-60
139 A Victorian mahogany writing slope with hinged lid 14" £30-50
140 A Georgian mahogany architects/reading table, the top with inset tooled leather writing

surface and fitted a reading rack above 1 long and 3 short drawers, raised on turned feet
ending in brass caps and castors 44" £750-1000

141 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with pierced mid-rails and
upholstered drop in seats, on turned and chamfered supports £700-900

142 A 19th Century camphor wood trunk with brass banding and hinged lid, with brass drop
handles to the sides, 33" £100-150

143 A set of 6 Georgian style mahogany bar back dining chairs with turned mid rails and
upholstered drop in seats, raised on sabre supports £100-150

144 An oval mahogany tray 17" £10-20
145 A Regency mahogany chiffonier fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard enclosed by grilled

panelled doors, raised on turned supports 37" £400-600  
146 A 19th Century circular mahogany twin handled tea tray 20" £75-100
147 A 19th Century circular plate wall mirror contained in a black and gilt carved wooden frame

17" £90-120
148 A Georgian style mahogany inverted break front sideboard fitted 4 drawers above 4

cupboards, raised on bracket feet 71" £250-300
149 An Edwardian square oak revolving bookcase 23" £100-150
150 A 19th Century honey oak commode with wavy border fitted a double cupboard and 1 long

drawer, raised on bun supports £300-500
151 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame surmounted by a garland 33"

£100-150
152 A Georgian style armchair upholstered brown hide £200-300
153 A set of 6 Victorian walnutwood bar back dining chairs with shaped and carved mid rails and

upholstered seats on turned supports £350-550
154 A Queen Anne style walnutwood cabinet, the interior fitted shelves, the base fitted 1 long

drawer, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 33" £200-300
155 A Georgian style mahogany chest of 4 long drawers with canted corners, raised on bracket

feet 29" £100-150



156 A 19th/20th Century Georgian style sofa table, raised on standard end supports with turned
stretcher ending in brass caps and castors 37" £300-500

157 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany escritoire on chest, the upper section with moulded cornice
fitted 2 short drawers, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long drawers,
raised on bracket feet 25" £200-300

158 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handled raised on bracket
feet 42" £250-350

159 A 19th Century oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a black and gilt ball studded
frame 29" £50-75

160 A Georgian style mahogany demi-lune table fitted a drawer on square tapering supports by M
J Mine 33" £75-125

161 A Regency triple plate over mantel mirror with moulded and ball studded cornice, the frieze
decorated a chariot flanked by a pair of Corinthian columns 58" £400-600

162 An Edwardian kidney shaped inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray 23" £25-35
163 A Victorian ebonised and walnutwood banded pier cabinet with gilt metal mounts, the interior

fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, 30" £200-300
164 A circular Georgian mahogany snap top tea table with bird cage action, raised on pillar and

tripod supports (reduced in height) 31" £150-200
165 A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass oval plate drop handles,

raised on bracket feet, 42" £200-300
166 A 19th Century oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt panelled frame

with gadrooned border 45"  £100-150
167 A 19th Century pine convexed winged high back settle 69" £250-300  
168 A Victorian inlaid walnutwood pier cabinet, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by

glazed panelled door, the base raised on bracket feet 28" £250-300
169 A Victorian oak tub back revolving office chair £130-180
170 A childs Chippendale style mahogany splat back chair with upholstered drop in seat on

cabriole supports £30-50
171 A Victorian mahogany lozenge shaped side table raised on scrolled supports 43" £50-75
172 A camphor wood coffer with hinged lid 43" £100-150
173 An antique carved oak joyned stool, on turned and block supports 44" £200-300
174 A 19th Century bevelled triple plate over mantel mirror, with moulded and ball studded

cornice, the frieze decorated Charioteers with Corinthian column capitals, 59" £400-600
175 A Georgian inlaid mahogany writing table with raised super structure to the back, the interior

fitted pigeon holes and 8 drawers with turned ivory handles, raised on square tapering
supports 39" £1000-1500  

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS, 
CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER
LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND.  

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS

176 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage/alarm clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a gilt metal case £50-75



177 A French mantel clock with 2" circular porcelain dial with Roman numerals contained in a
walnutwood and gilt mounted case  £20-30

178 An oval carriage clock with circular enamelled dial marked Ellett & Sons London, contained
in a gilt metal case 3" £70-90

179 A 19th Century French bedroom timepiece with porcelain dial contained in an arched oak
case with gilt metal mounts £30-50

180 A French 8 day carriage clock with porcelain dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
metal case £50-75

181 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with porcelain dial and Arabic numerals
contained in an alabaster case surmounted by 2 gilt spelter figures of cherubs £450-550  

182 An Angelus battery operated carriage clock £5-10
183 A yachts clock/barometer contained in 2 chromium plated cases by Celeste, marked Bambio

£20-30
184 A 19th Century French 8 day striking  mantel clock with porcelain dial and Roman numerals,

having visible escapement, contained in an oak arched case £15-25
185 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a gilt metal and onyx case

£20-30 
186 A striking Vienna style regulator with 7" porcelain dial, Roman numerals, contained in a

walnutwood case £70-90 
187 A gilt metal 400 day clock £5-10
188 A 1950's 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and arched case by Smiths £10-20
189 An 18th/19th Century wheel barometer and thermometer with 8" silvered dial, damp/dry

indicator, thermometer, mirror and spirit level, contained in a mahogany case with broken
swan neck pediment £180-220  

190 A 1930's striking mantel clock contained in an oak "Admiral's hat" case £10-20
191 A 19th Century postman's alarm clock with 9" plastic dial, contained in a mahogany frame

£150-200
192 A large and impressive Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock with porcelain dial and Arabic

numerals contained in a black marble architectural case with gilt metal mounts £100-150
193 A 1930's travelling clock contained in an easel frame 5" £10-20
194 An Art Deco aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a mahogany shaped case

£10-20
195 A 14 day striking wall clock with silvered dial contained in a walnutwood case £10-20
196 An Art Deco chiming mantel clock with arched dial contained in a walnutwood case £15-20
197 A 19th Century French striking mantel clock contained in a black veined marble architectural

case £20-30
198 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement and Roman

numerals contained in a drum shaped marble case £30-50
199 A 1930's striking clock contained in an arched case £10-20
200 An Art Deco chiming mantel clock with square dial contained in an oak case £20-30
200a An M N C - 1 electric microscope, cased £30-50
200b 2 plastic signs "Member of the British Watch & Clock Makers Guild" and "Member of the

National Association of the Goldsmiths" £15-20

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE



MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

Denhams's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable
to attend the Auction and will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other
bids from the floor and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction,
in order to ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.
Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst the sale is in progress.

ANTIQUE METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, ETC. 

201 A modern bronze figure of a Harlequin standing on a planked floor 22" £75-100
202 A circular brass preserving pan with iron handle 17" £10-20
203 A 19th Century pierced brass fender 41" £20-30
204 A pair of large and impressive twin handled veined marble wine coolers 9" £20-30
205 A large and unusual copper and brass ships light, 23" £70-90 
206 A pair of marble table lamps in the form of urns and covers 18" £30-50
207 A brass preserving pan with iron handle 13" £20-30
208 A brass fire curb 50" £5-10
209 A Mamod steam road roller in green and black livery £20-30
210 A Mamod TE1 steam traction engine in green and block livery (requires attention) £15-25  
211 A Mamod steam road roller in black and green livery (no coal box) £15-25  
212 A Wilesco Traktor traction engine in blue and white livery £40-60  
213 A stationery steam engine £50-75
214 A crank operated "water pump" £50-75
215 A Webar petrol driven radio controlled speed boat with fibre glass hull 34" with accessories

£40-60
216 A plywood petrol driven model of a speed boat Hunter 111 with 46" plywood hull £40-60
217 A wooden model boat of HMS Victory 20" £50-75
218 A wooden model of the war ship Napoleon 29" £75-100
219 A wooden model of the 3 masted ship "Clipper Siglo XIX" 19" £30-40
220 A copper pail with brass swing handle 7" £10-20
221 A War Office issue hand lantern marked G E & S, 1955 £5-10 
222 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with swirled columns and pierced cast bases (no

sconces) 8" £25-35   
223 A brass Salter's improved scales no. 50 with brass pan £10-20
224 A 1920's hardstone cigarette box with hinged lid and silver mounts 4" (f), a circular turned

hardwood bowl, a jar and cover and 2 alabaster chamber sticks £30-50
225 A 19th Century iron money box in the form of a standing soldier shooting at a tree stump 10"

£40-60
225a 2 wall light brackets £15-20
225b A figured walnutwood trinket box with hinged lid £20-30
225c A Victorian leather bound musical photograph album £25-35
225d A 19th Century coloured print "The Countess of Wilton" £15-25
225e 2 18th/19th Century coloured prints Dr Syntax "Stop by Highwayman and Loses Money at

York Race Meeting" £15-25



225f 4 editions of "Appollo Magazine"  1930, 1935, 1936 and 1938 £10-20
226 A pair of Victorian gilt metal door stops in the form of a paw feet £25-35
227 3 Victorian graduated baluster shaped measures (quart marked port, half pint marked spirit

and an unmarked gill) £30-50
228 A pair of porcelain presentation sake cups £10-20
229 A 19th/20th Century brass ships gimbled candle or lamp holder 8" and a brass Turkish coffee

pot 12" £25-35
230 A 19th Century Oriental lacquered box with hinged lid, decorated a warring scene with

besieged castle 7" £10-20
231 A HL Piper  signalling lamp £10-20
232 2 tribal art carved and pierced ebony panels depicting heads 14" £5-10 
233 2 19th Century pierced brass range footman £40-50
234 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 10" £25-35
235 A copper kettle with white glass handle £40-60
236 A 19th/20th Century Continental spelter 5 light candelabrum raised on a pink veined marble

base (f) 19" £10-20
237 A 1950's Italian carved gilt wood trinket candlestick 12" high £5-10
238 A pair of 19th Century brass scales, raised on an iron base by Frankel Bros of London, class B

to weigh 12 ozs £10-20
239 After the Antique, a bronze figure of a standing athlete 9" £20-30
240 A 19th Century brass standish incorporating a stationery box with hinged lid, the base fitted

an inkwell, raised on bracket feet, 9" £50-75  
241 A pair of brass candlesticks 9" and a pair of ornate brass candlesticks 6" £15-20
242 2 old Ever Ready wooden and chromium plated hand lanterns £25-35
243 A circular coopered jardiniere 9" £10-20
244 A 19th Century pierced brass range trivet £10-20
245 2 Oriental lacquered baluster shaped vases on hardwood stands, 9" £5-10
246 A 1950's 3 piece "silver" backed dressing table set with "Wedgwood" panels £5-10
247 12 table place mats decorated Peter Scott prints and 7 ditto coasters £5-10
248 A 1930's Pentecreme cream maker £10-20
249 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 9" £15-25
250 A 19th/20th Century Continental enamelled vase of club form, decorated grapes 10" £20-30
251 A 20th Century bronze figure of a standing girl with 2 baskets raised on a green marble base,

11" £20-30
252 A large pair of "water buffalo" horns £40-60
253 A stuffed and mounted prize racing pigeon contained in a glass cabinet with naturalistic

surroundings "George Bazeley of 12 Horse Market Northampton" £40-60  
254 A 19th Century antler light fitting £350-450
255 A Victorian collection of 5 stuffed and mounted birds contained beneath a glass dome £50-75
256 A stuffed and mounted 26 1/2lbs pike raised on an oak panel together with the Sussex

Piscatorial Society Hasted Trophy to J W Whiting Best Specimen Pike, Pond Lye 9-10-65 26
1/2lbs £50-75

257 A stuffed and mounted Pike contained in a glazed display cabinet 37" £100-150
258 A stuffed and mounted Tench contained in a straight glass cabinet 15" £60-90
259 A Canadian knife with simulated walnutwood grip and 3 1/2" blade, complete with scabbard

and in presentation case £100-150



260 A Gemina centre pin fishing reel, boxed (as new) £5-10 
261 A wooden and brass fishing reel and a pierced metal Pflueger Sal-Trout no. 155 fishing reel

£35-45
263 A Slater Bolton aluminium centre pin fly reel £5-10
264 An Alvey brown Bakelite and stainless steel fly reel model no. 45C £5-10
266 An Abu Cardinal 4 times sea reel £5-10
267 A wooden brass Star Back fishing reel 5" £10-20
268 An Alcocks aluminium centre pin fishing reel £10-20
269 A wooden and brass fishing reel 3 1/2" £10-20
270 A Crack-700 fly reel £5-10
271 The Bijou centre pin fishing reel £5-10
272 A Pen No. 58 sea fishing reel £10-20
273 A Pen No. 49 Super Mariner fishing reel £15-20
274 A large Bakelite and chromium plated Alvey fishing reel £10-20
275 An aluminium Centre pin fishing reel (f) and a small chromium plated reel (2) £10-20+
277 A fibre glass twin section boat rod £5-10
278 A 2 piece split cane boat rod £5-10
279 A Hardy 2 piece wooden fishing rod £10-20
280 A 19th Century mahogany 3 section fishing rod with 2 spare tips £20-30
281 A 2 piece carbon fibre fishing rod The Reservoir 3 Star by Alcocks £20-30
282 A 3 section split cane fly rod, The Olympus Rod with 2 spare tips £20-30
283 A carbon fibre 3 section boat rod £20-30
284 An Slavia 620 air rifle £25-35
285 A leather leg of mutton gun case £20-30
286 A fine quality 20th Century "Sarouk" rug with blue and floral ground with central medallion

within multi-row borders 144" x 109" £400-500
287 A contemporary Kelim rug 73" x 42" £10-20
288 A Belouch saddle bag 28" x 24" £20-30
289 A contemporary brown and red ground prayer rug with multi-row borders 73" x 35" £10-20
290 An Eastern slip rug 20" x 11" £10-20
291 A Kelim rug 72" x 47" £10-20
292 A fine quality Persian rug with medallion to the centre within multi-row borders 73" x 57"

£200-250
293 A section of carpet with cream ground and red border £5-10
294 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 108" x 72" £50-75
295 An Eastern rug with 8 rectangular fields to the centre within multi-row border 64" x 34"

£10-20
296 A contemporary white ground sculpted Chinese rug decorated dragons 60" x 36" £5-10 
297 A small blue ground Belouch carpet 14" x 14" £5-10
298 A contemporary "Kars" rug 69" x 74" £10-20
299 A contemporary brown ground Hirathi rug 76" x 48" £60-80
300 A contemporary Hirathi rug, 79" x 43" £60-80
301 An Afghan saddle bag slip rug with geometric design within multi row borders (some wear)

42" x 18" £10-20
302 A white and coco ground rug 37" x 46" £20-30
303 A red ground Persian carpet with central medallion within floral border, signed, 69" x 40"



£20-30
304 A red ground and floral patterned Indian rug 71" x 49" £30-50
305 A contemporary Persian Veramin rug, blue ground and floral patterned 57" x 36" £125-175
306 A contemporary multi coloured Persian Hamadan carpet the central medallion signed 91" x

63" £150-200
307 A contemporary Persian Meshed rug with red ground and numerous octagons 71" x 41"

£125-175
308 A contemporary Persian Kazak rug, 59" x 31" £80-120
309 A contemporary Persian carpet having 42 square panels to the centre within floral borders

112" x 84" £200-300
310 A contemporary Persian carpet with red ground and geometric designs 85" x 62" £150-200
311 A contemporary Persian Quashgai carpet 119" x 68" £250-300
312 A contemporary Meshed rug 109" x 44" £175-225
313 A contemporary blue and red ground patterned Hamadan carpet 113" x 52" £175-225
314 A contemporary Hamadan rug with central medallion within multi-row borders 103" x 57"

£175-225
315 An Abusson tapestry wall hanging with floral decoration 101" x 72" £280-350
316 A pair of Mongolian peach coloured panels with floral decoration 15" x 14" £10-20
317 A floral tapestry panel 22" £40-60
318 A double cotton sheet and 2 embroidered pillow cases £20-30
319 2 single cotton sheets and 4 matching pillow cases £40-60
320 A painted fan £35-45
321 A box containing various Eastern fabrics (4 pieces) £20-30
322 2 large Paisley throws £20-30
323 A pink coloured and floral patterned Chinese rug £5-10
324 A 1930's Indian costume and a collection of various fabrics contained in a Liberty's box

£20-30
325 2 19th Century Oriental caps £10-20
326 A Staffordshire Regt. Major's mess dress comprising jacket, waistcoat and trousers by Rogers

& Co of 8 New Burlington St. London £50-75  
327 A Reme Warrant Officer's First Class Mess Kit, comprising jacket waistcoat and trousers by

Hobson & Sons £50-75
328 A black and white portrait photograph of Errol Flynn on a couch, mounted together with a

signature "Hello Friend" £300-350
329 A  black and white head and shoulders portrait photograph of Clark Gable together with a

Clark Gable cheque dated 10th October 1947 for Security First National Bank of Los Angeles
90-948 Hollywood California 38 and 43/100 to Lethams Beverly Pipe Shop £250-300

330 2 coloured portrait photographs of Charles Bronson and Jill Ireland with Charles Bronson
cheque c/o Alexander Tucker 920 Sunset Boulevard Los Angeles California for $534.07 and
Jill Ireland's cheque dated 1  19 1978 £75-125

331 A black and white photograph of Phil Silvers as Sargent Bilco together with a letter to the
Creative Management Association Inc 8899 Beverly Boulevard Los Angeles California dated
14 March 1974 and signed £80-120

332 A black and white photograph of Lucille Ball and Desi Arnaz together with 2 cheques dated



19th January 1953 from the Bank of America National Trust and Association Savings Pay
The Broadway $52.80 and for Desi Arnaz a cheque from the Bank of America National Trust
and Association Savings Pay Restaurant Dubonnet $26.16 (undated) £150-200

333 A colour portrait photograph of Jack Pallance together with a Peoples First National cheque
for $19.87 £40-50

334 A black and white photograph of David Niven together with a cheque Pay Brentwood
Pharmacy 2538 San Vecente Boulevard $170.62 £40-60

335 A black and white portrait photograph of Shirley Temple together with a small signed section
of paper with a small photograph of Shirley Temple £50-75

336 A head and shoulders portrait photograph of Herbert Lom together with a signed section of
paper £20-30

337 A black and white photograph of a seated Katharine Hepburn together with a typed written
compliment slip Katharine Houghton Hepburn 3 24 87 Dear Doug Angelica -- Thank you --
Katherine Hepburn £150-200

338 2 black and white signed photographs of Ronnie Corbet and Ronnie Barker (The Two
Ronnies) £60-80

339 A black and white signed portrait photograph of Elizabeth Taylor inscribed To Bob Best
Wishes Elizabeth Taylor £200-300

340 A colour portrait photograph of Ava Gardner together with a Lloyds Bank Cheque from the
Park Lane Branch, 84 Park Lane, London, dated 22nd March 1978, Pay Ciro Pearls Ltd
£60.50 signed Ava Gardner, the reverse with the address 34 Ennismory Gardens London SW7
£45-55

341 A  colour photograph of Sean Connery wearing an American Police Uniform, signed Sean
Connery £70-90

342 A black and white portrait photograph of Stan Laurel together with a California National
Bank cheque no. 438 Stan Laurel 718 Bedford Drive, Oxford, Beverly Hills, dated January
20th 1930, Pay Merchants Natl. Trust & Savings Bank of LA $940.40 signed Stan Laurel
£200-250

343 A colour portrait photograph of Frank Zappa with guitar together with a Crocker National
Bank cheque Descreet 5831 Sunset Boulevard, Hollywood, California, dated 10 5 73 £60-80

344 A  colour portrait photograph of Gregory Peck together with a United California Bank cheque
for the Trial of The Catonsville 9 Ltd Partnership Pay the Sum of $342.81 Dixon R Wimpey
dated 4 November 1971 £40-50

345 A black and white portrait photograph of Linda Lovelace, inscribed Linda Lovelace £80-120
346 A large black and white collage poster "Marilyn Monroe" 32" x 22" £10-20
347 A poster "Marilyn Monroe as Photographed by Best Screen The Last Sitting Edward Weston

Graphics" (some water damage to the base) 30" x 24" £10-20
348 A coloured photographic poster of Marilyn Monroe "Chilly Wind" 1962 21" x 20" £10-20
349 After Trevor Laider, limited edition coloured print "Marilyn" 9" x 17" £10-20
350 A black and white poster of seated Marilyn Monroe 20" x 16", 3 plate mirrors decorated

Marilyn Monroe and 2 black and white head and shoulders photographic portraits of Marilyn
Monroe 10" x 8" £5-10

351 A 1966 Crystal Palace V Bristol City programme £3-5
352 2 Middlesex Count Rugby Union Seven Aside Championship programmes 1946, and 5

Middlesex RFU Seven A Side Finals programmes 1966 x 2, 1967 x 2 and 1971 £10-20
353 A 1976 and a 1977 Rugby Football Union England V Wales programme £5-10 



354 1 vol. "The Tourist Guide to Wells Cathedral" and 1 vol. "The Book of Ahyldren" £5-10 
355 A collection of film stills including Abba and others £10-20
356 Dennis Wheatley "Presents a New Era in Crime Fiction" together with an edition of "Front

Page Detective" £5-10 
357 3 various stamp albums £20-30
358 1 vol. Susan Duchess of Somerset "The Duchess's Cookery Book" and other cookery books

£20-30
359 A collection of card games, tea cards etc £5-10
360 A collection of postcards £10-20
361 1 vol. "Le Theatre" 1906 £10-20
361a Vols 1 and 2 "The Worlds Great Paintings"  £5-10
362 An album of various postcards £30-50
363 A large collection of postcards £30-50
364 A quantity of various books £5-10 
365 A Victorian Holy Bible containing Old and New Testaments, leather bound £5-10
366 A brass Spit Jack £20-30
367 A Victorian wrought iron adjustable standard lamp with copper reservoir £30-40
368 A carved stone figure of a seated ram 18" £20-40
369 A 1937 Royal Masonic Institution for Boys certificate with black and white photograph of

The Canon Stanley Cuiwen PGM of Cumberland and Westmoorland £15-20
370 A black and white photograph of The New Cross Lodge banner no. 1059 £10-20
371 A pair of Regent 7 x 50 binoculars and a pair of Super Zenith 8 x 40 binoculars £10-20
372 A brass preserving pan with iron handle 11" £20-30
373 A Ferguson radio contained in a red plastic case £10-20  
374 A Phillips portable All Transistor portable record player £5-10
375 A money box in the form of a George V pillar box £10-20
376 A Britons figure Butcher and 20 other Britons figures £20-30
377 A Britons garden water carrier, a sun dial, 2 sheaves of corn, 5 milk churns, a  feed trough, a

lawn mower, garden roller and a pump £20-30
378 A well, 3 sheaves of corn, 3 hens nests, double finger post and a circular feeder £10-20
379 10 various figures of sheep and 2 lambs £10-20
380 A Britons metal coal bin and 3 hay stacks £10-20
381 A spelter figure of a seated fisherman  £20-30
382 An Eastern bronze figure of a warrior 5" £5-10
383 An Art Nouveau circular embossed pewter jar lid decorated The Horseman and

monogrammed CR 3" £5-10 
384 H Muler, a bronze figure of standing Christ with hand outstretched raised on a grey grained

marble base 10" £30-50
385 A "19th Century" silver plated watch stand in the form of a parrot sat on a perch, raised on a

circular base 12" £50-75
386 A circular Victorian pierced gilt metal the centre decorated a print of Windsor Castle 11"

£30-50
387 A 19th Century black ground cloisonne enamelled vase 6" (f) £5-10
388 A crystal ball, boxed 3" £30-50
389 An Art Nouveau pewter trinket box with hinged lid (f) decorated Crusaders in battle 11"

£20-30



390 138 childrens paperback books 1976 to 1983 including "War, Air Race, Battle, Sexton Blake"
etc £10-20

391 A wooden rattle £5-10
392 A Victorian leather bound photograph album £15-20
393 A Victorian leather bound family photograph album £20-30
394 An early 19th Century sketch/autograph album £10-20
395 An Ensign Commando folding camera £5-10
396 A figured walnutwood cigarette box with ivory line inlay, the lid decorated a college crest, 6"

£5-10 
397 A Bright Helmstone Suspension Pier Company share certificate together with a bronze

medallion commemorating the Bright Helmstone Royal Pier, framed £40-60
398 A  set of 9 19th Century framed coloured prints of Brighton "New Shoreham Brighton, Devils

Dyke, The Royal Pavilion, Brunswick Square, Marine Parade and Esplanade From the Chain
Pier, St Peter's Church, Chain Pier, Adelaide Crescent and Brunswick Terrace, Marine Parade
Brighton" £40-60

399 A  set of 10 monochrome prints of Brighton "Aquarium Orchestra, Interior of Aquarium,
Devils Dyke, The Royal Pavilion Entrance, The Royal Pavilion East Front, Brunswick
Square, West Pier, Head of New Pier, The Royal Chain Pier and Aquarium and Chain Pier"
contained in 2 frames £25-45

400 An early 20th Century black and white photograph of the London Mail coach 8" x 9" £20-30
401 A collection of various postcards £20-40
402 2 Victorian leather bound photograph albums £20-30
403 1 vol. W A Blackston & Swaysland "Illustrated Book of Canaries and Caged Birds" £30-50
404 1 vol. The Rev. John Fox "The Book of Martyrs 1814" £30-50
405 A Victorian cork painting "The River Rhine with Buildings" 7" x 9" £30-50
406 A Victorian cork sculpture "The River Rhine with Castle and Boats" 7" x 9" £30-50
407 A cork sculpture/picture of Windsor Castle with Thames and 1 other 3" x 4" £30-50
408 A brass preserving pan with iron handle £10-20
409 A 19th Century octagonal shaped lacquered tray 8" and an Oriental 4 fold lacquered table

screen £20-30
410 A bundle of miscellaneous fishing rod poles (some bamboo) £5-10 
411 A brass spit jack £20-30
412 M Garbett 2 volumes "The Lancaster Bomber", 2 volumes "Hurricane and Messerschmitt", 1

vol "Halifax and Wellington", 1 vol "Fighter and Bomber Squadrons at War" and 3 books of
Adolph Hitler £10-20

413 A lady's crocodile handbag £20-30
414 A pewter twin handled quaiche, the base marked with winged cherub and monogrammed

IVM 9" £20-30
415 A large wooden and brass fishing reel 7" £10-20
416 A brass Bakelite fishing reel 4", a Salters 20g spring balance and  2 Worcestershire fly lines

£10-20
417 10 lead figures of Naval ratings, 9 Royal Marines and 2 Green guards £20-30
418 A Kingsize cotton sheet, 2 matching Oxford pillow cases and a cushion cover £30-50
419 4 white cotton pillow cases £30-40
420 4 cotton Oxford pillow cases and a cushion cover £30-50
421 A Super King cotton sheet and 2 Oxford pillow cases £40-60



422 A single cotton sheet and a pillow case £25-35
423 A double linen duvet cover, 2 Oxford sheets and 2 square pillow cases £60-90
424 A Super King cotton duvet cover, 2 Super King pillow cases and a valance £60-90
425 A Jaques croquet set comprising stick, 4 balls, 6 hoops and 4 mallets £75-125
426 A 19th Century brass candlestick, the base engraved "To The Prince Albert or Friendly

Society of Car Proprietors" converted to an electric table lamp 12" £30-50
427 A pair of Kookrie knives £10-20
428 A pig stick bayonet complete with scabbard £10-20
429 A pierced brass oval trivet £3-5
430 An old iron pole trap £10-15
431 A reproduction brass chamber stick and a collection of snuffers £10-20
432 An old metal cash box complete with key £3-5
433 A "silver" cornet by W D Cubitt & Sons London £20-30
434 A 1930's Abra Kadabra conjuring set £20-30
435 A large old brass box iron £10-20
436 A large brass model key and a collection of brassware £20-30
437 A wooden model of a church £5-10
438 A 19th Century Oriental wooden and bamboo brush stand, the base fitted a drawer 6" £20-30
439 A Roberts model R200 portable radio contained in a red fibre case £5-10
440 A Robert Heath 19th Century cardboard hat box marked Robert Heath Established 1849 24

and 25 St George's Place Hyde Park Corner London SW, 12" £30-50
441 A Paddington Bear with blue Wellingtons £15-25
442 A pair of Delacroix 8 x 25 binoculars, a pair of Ross Power7  9 1/2 binoculars, a pair of Delar

8 x 26 binoculars, a pair of Lieberman binoculars, a pair of Yashica 8 x 40 binoculars and a
pair of opera glasses £20-30

443 1 vol. "The Selected Works of John Bunyan 1871" leather bound £20-30
444 A pair of domestic pan scales, a pair of bellows and sundry metalware etc £10-15
445 A pair of bronze Marley horses 16" £600-700  
446 A Star Trek figure of Dr Leonard McCoy, a model of a 1970 Dodge Super B and F14 Tom

Cat £10-20
447 A crocodile handbag £5-10
448 A ship in a bottle of a 3 masted clipper £10-20
449 1 vol "The Homeland Book of Stories"  £5-10
450 A Continental embossed metal coal hod with brass swing handle £5-10
451 A leather bound family bible £10-20
452 A pair of Avery pan scales £10-20
453 A pair of gilt metal twin light wall brackets £30-50
454 A circular yellow glass light shade £20-30
455 A pair of gilt metal candelabrum branches £40-60
456 A pair of gilt metal twin light wall brackets £20-30
457 A 1930's circular glass light shade £20-30
458 A pair of circular 3 tier drop light fittings hung lustres £30-50
459 3 Eastern hardwood boxes, a soap stone vase and decorative items £15-20
460 A circular carved oak dish marked St George's Chapel Windsor 8" £10-20
461 A carved Eastern glove box with hinged lid 11" £10-20
462 A Korean lacquered baluster shaped vase with mother of pearl decoration 12" £10-20



463 A Tonka tip up truck 13" and a Power House tip up truck £20-30
464 A model crane £10-20
465 A No.2 Infantry range Mk.3, cased £60-90
466 A pair of gilt metal 3 light wall brackets £30-50
467 A 1960's Britons farm and various figures £15-25
468 A pair of sheep skin gauntlets and a pair of goggles £5-10
469 A Canon Super Shot camera, an Olympus camera, a Hanimex camera and an Olympus Trip

35 camera £10-20
470 A collection of geological specimens £30-50
471 An Oriental lacquered and carved hardwood model of a temple contained in a lacquered box

15" £40-60
472 7 Oriental silk and embroidered pictures £15-25
473 5 various hickory shafted golf clubs, a Fred Robson No. 4 driving iron, a mashie, an Army &

Navy Niblic no.9, J H Loughton Gynosure, B E Hobbey Special £20-30
474 A 1960's Phillips record player contained in a walnutwood finished bureau incorporating a

Bush radio £20-30
475 A Pelestion model no. 44 radio speaker contained in a figured mahogany case on cabriole

supports 24" £30-50
476 A circular twin spoked wheel 22" £10-20
477 A 1950's fitted leather vanity case with clothes brush, hair brush, 5 bottles with yellow enamel

£20-30
478 An Ensign box camera in leather case £5-10
479 A Stanley Surveyor's brass dumpy level, boxed £75-125
480 1 vol "Paul Et Virginie 1795" £30-50
481 An album of stamps £20-30
482 An Austin A40 work shop manual A99 and A110 Mk 1 and II, Westminster and Princess 3

litre work shop manual, Rover 105 manual, Morris Mini One manual, Vauxhall Viva HA
1963 - 66 manual, Ford Anglia 105E Prefect 107E 1959-67 manual, Triumph Herald
1200-1250 and Spitfire manual etc £15-25

483 A Bourne & Hollingsworth wedding headpiece with veil, boxed £30-50
484 A German Democratic Republic octagonal shaped concertina Galitto with 20 buttons £10-20
485 A 19th Century Continental ebonised and inlaid brass trinket box with hinged lid, fitted 3

scent bottles, 6" £50-75
486 A LLoyds Bank Ltd silver plated savings box £10-20
487 2 19th/20th Century French square cut glass bottles contained in an arched leather case 5"

£40-60
488 18, 19th Century  blue and green pattern tiles, the reverse marked Lufapo Lusitnia Coimbra

£20-30
489 A Goofy puppet and 1 other together with a costume doll £5-10
490 A French microscope and slides £50-75
491 A 19th Century parasol £10-20
492 4 Victorian collages of birds made form bird's feathers £30-50
493 A collection of various Russian dolls £5-10
494 A Watts dumpy level in leather case £10-20
495 A Cadbury's circular paper chocolate box £10-20
496 A Victorian oak standish fitted 2 cut glass bottles, 2 pen recepticals, the base fitted a drawer



12" £50-75
497 A pair of Oriental bronze twin handled urns 12" £40-60
498 A Caucasian rug (in wear) 80" x 52" £40-60
499 A brass 3 tier cake stand £15-25
500 A "Sarouck" pink ground and floral patterned runner 102" x 31" £300-400
500a A Mongolian white and blue ground rug decorated character and vase of flowers 73" x 41"

£125-175
500b A small collection of toy cars £5-10
500c An Oriental embroidered panel decorated birds £15-20
500d A Victorian envelope with Penny Black stamp addressed to the Directors of the Dock

Company Nearmouth £30-50
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR
PURCHASES.  AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE
CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS
PAID.  THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will
always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain
whether or not bids have been successful.   

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE

VERY IMPORTANT - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the Cataloguer sees obvious
faults, or restoration they may be indicated in the catalogue, but it is the buyers responsibility
to personally inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and
description.  

501 A 19th Century Continental biscuit porcelain figure group of a girl on a goat 9" £20-30
502 A Continental porcelain figure group boy and girl with garland of flowers on an oval base 5"

£35-45
503 A blanc de chine porcelain figure of a mountaineer 7" £10-20
504 A square French porcelain scent bottle with gilt and floral decoration, the base marked

Porcelaine de France £5-10
505 A late Dresden porcelain urn with floral decoration, the base marked Dresden 7046/1 with

non matching lid 8" £40-60
506 A 19th Century Minton porcelain moon flask with gilt handles, decorated a portrait of a

child, the base impressed Minton and marked Coalport decoration 1873, 8" £250-300
507 A Locke & Co Ltd Worcester Blush ivory pot pouri with pierced rim (no lid) 6" £30-50
508 A Victorian Royal Worcester blush ivory ewer decorated flowers with purple Worcester mark

and 12 dots, marked 1668 £45-65
509 A German biscuit porcelain white glazed night light 5" £10-20
510 A Coalport figure "Kimberley" £30-50
511 A Wedgwood figure "The Romantic"  £20-30



512 A Victorian Doulton & Slater patterned leather effect Tavern jug "The Landlord's Caution"
the base marked Doulton & Slater 2728 with silver rim 9" (slight chip to base and handle)
£40-60  

513 A circular Doulton salt glazed biscuit barrel and cover, the base marked Doulton Slater  5"
£30-50

514 A circular Doulton seriesware mug decorated Church and Landscape with base marked Royal
Doulton D4390 3", the base with 1" chip £5-10

515 A pair of miniature Doulton Silica club shaped vases, the base marked X5143 3" £20-30
516 A Doulton Burslem Flo Bleu garniture comprising moon flask, raised on 4 feet 9" (unmarked)

and a pair of twin handled vases, the bases marked Doulton Burslem England, impressed X
41 9! £100-150  

517 A Royal Doulton flambe lustre pedestal bowl, base marked Cqzi No. 430FA Royal Doulton
(cracked) 6 1/2" £5-10 

518 A pair of Royal Doulton club shaped salt glazed vases, the base impressed Royal Doulton
1024 m, 17" £100-150

519 A Royal Doulton club shaped vase, the base marked Royal Doulton 51 16 11" £50-75
520 A Royal Doulton figure of a Terrier with slipper, the base marked HN2654 together with a

small Carltonware leaf dish £30-50
521 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure "Dick Turpin" 9" £75-100
522 A 19th Century Continental ornament in the form of a child emerging from a lidded basket 6"

£25-30
523 A late Dresden porcelain 3 light candelabrum with floral encrustation 10" £30-50
524 A Coalport blanc de chine porcelain night light in the form of a Scots burial mound 4" £10-20
525 A Copeland porcelain night light in the form of a circular cottage with orange roof 4" £20-30
526 A late 19th Century Japanese Satsuma porcelain twin handled vase of waisted form decorated

Geishas 8" £300-400
527 A 19th Century blue and white twin handled baluster shaped vase with character decoration to

the front (slight crack) 10" £20-40
528 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain waisted vase 7" (f and r) £20-30
529 A pair of 19th Century Continental figures of shepherd and shepherdess 9" (1 f and r) £15-25
530 A glass paperweight in the form of a sea horse 5" £10-20
531 A blue square Art Glass vase, the base marked Malina, 4" £15-20
532 A pair of brown glass ewers with clear glass handles and stoppers 8" £15-20
533 An Art Nouveau ruby glass claret jug and stopper with silver overlay decoration 10"

£200-250
534 A Bohemian cut glass goblet engraved with an E, 4 1/2" and a Bohemian opaque and gilt

banded glass 4 1/2" £130-180
535 A pressed Vaseline glass jug 2" and a turquoise pressed glass oval basket 5" £15-25
536 A Victorian pressed glass 1887 Coronation dish 10" £15-25
537 An Oriental white glass figure of a seated duck 2" £20-30
538 A Galle style cameo glass vase, bears signature 4" £30-50
539 A 19th Century Bohemian cut glass urn and cover with red overlay decoration 12" £40-60

A collection of privately entered Whitefriars Glass
(Descriptions supplied by the vendor)
540 A Whitefriars Green club shaped Bubble glass vase 11" £15-20



541 A Whitefriars Green Bubble glass vase 5" £25-35
542 A Whitefriars Red Bubble glass vase 5" £18-25
543 A Whitefriars Red Optical Ribbed glass vase 6" £30-40
544 A Whitefriars large Ruby Bark glass vase 9" £80-100
545 A Whitefriars Kingfisher Knobberly Amber club shaped glass vase 10" £80-100
546 A Whitefriars 5 lobe Heavy Bubble Amber club shaped glass vase 7" £40-60
547 A Whitefriars boat shaped Orange Volcano glass vase 7" £70-90
548 A Whitefriars small Green Knobberly glass vase 5" £45-65
549 A Whitefriars clear glass 5 lobe Bubble Flint vase with Whitefriars full lead crystal label

£30-50
550 A Whitefriars small Tangerine Bark vase 6" with Whitefriars Made in England label £40-60
551 A Whitefriars Orange Wide Bottomed vase  £40-60
552 A Whitefriars tall King Fisher Knobberly blue glass vase 9" £30-50
553 A Whitefriars  large blue King Fisher Bark vase 9" £80-120
554 A Whitefriars blue glass King Fisher Tapered Finger Vase 7" £30-40
555 A Whitefriars square blue King Fisher Nailhead vase  6" with Whitefriars paper label £30-40
556 A Whitefriars medium blue King Fisher Bark vase 6" £40-60
557 A Whitefriars Willow Green Tear Drop vase 5" £45-65
558 A Whitefriars Amber Footed Wave vase, raised on a circular base 8" £50-75
559 A pair of Whitefriars Peach Pressed Glass vases 9" £35-45 
560 A Whitefriars tall Green Knobberly vase 10" £40-60
561 A Whitefriars blue Aztec King Fisher vase 7" £80-100 
562 A Whitefriars  circular medium Pewter Bark glass vase 6" £40-60
563 A Whitefriars Ruby Footed Ribbon Trail vase raised on a circular base 5 1/2" £30-40
564 A Whitefriars tall Green Faceted vase Powell 6" £20-30
565 A Whitefriars Ruby Aztec Vase 7" £60-80
566 A Whitefriars medium Tangerine Bark vase 7" £45-55
567 A Whitefriars triangular Red 3 Sided glass vase  9" £30-40
568 A Whitefriars Amber glass club shaped vase with diamond decoration 9" £70-90
569 A Whitefriars Amber Triple Optic glass vase 8" £35-45
570 A Whitefriars large heavy ruby coloured Red Tooth vase 8" £70-90
571 A Whitefriars Flat Orange Textured boat shaped vase 4" £40-60
572 A Whitefriars large Blue Knobberly vase 7" £60-80 
573 A Whitefriars Amber Vertical Optic vase 8" £30-40
574 A Whitefriars Amber Gold Knobberly vase 10" £45-55
575 A Whitefriars Blue/Grey vase with Whitefriars Crystal label 8" £30-40
576 A Whitefriars Amber Coffin shaped bark glass vase 5" £35-45
577 A Whitefriars small clear Bubble glass vase 5" £25-35
578 A Whitefriars circular Pewter Bubble glass pedestal bowl 8" £40-60
579 A Whitefriars large Streaky Knobberly shaped vase 10" £150-200
580 A Whitefriars Tangerine Hoop club shaped vase 11" with Whitefriars label £230-280
581 A Whitefriars small clear glass jug with clear glass handle 3 1/2" £5-10
582 A Whitefriars circular green Bubble glass ashtray 4" £10-15 
583 A Whitefriars Flint Bubble  circular ashtray (slight chip to rim) 4" £10-15
584 A Whitefriars Green Bubble glass ashtray  £10-15
585 A Whitefriars Amethyst Knobberly circular ashtray with wavy borders 4" £20-30



586 A Whitefriars Ruby Coffin barked vase 5" £35-45
587 A Whitefriars tall 3 Sided Ruby ribbed glass vase 9" £20-30
588 A Whitefriars Red Lips specimen vase 8" £10-20
589 A Whitefriars blue glass Cream jug with blue glass handle 4" £10-15
590 A Whitefriars small Amber jug with clear glass handle 4" £10-20
591 A Whitefriars small pewter effect Cream jug  with clear glass handle 4" £10-20
592 A Whitefriars small Streaky Knobberly glass vase 5" £40-60
593 A Whitefriars small Peach Bubble glass vase 6" £25-35
594 A Whitefriars Green Lips specimen glass vase 7" £10-20
595 A Whitefriars circular Amber Bark vase 6" with Whitefriars label £35-45
596 A Whitefriars Kingfisher Lips blue specimen glass vase 8" with Whitefriars label £10-20
597 A Whitefriars Ruby Coffin barked vase 5" £40-60
598 A Whitefriars Ruby Dilly duck figure 6" £15-20
599 A Whitefriars blue Willow Cream jug with clear glass handle 4" £5-10
600 A Whitefriars small Amber jug  with pinched spout and clear glass handle 4" £5-10
601 A Whitefriars circular green Bubble glass ashtray (chipped) 4" £10-15
602 A Whitefriars Kingfisher blue glass  jug with clear glass handle 4" £5-10
603 A Whitefriars Sapphire glass Cream jug with handle 4" £5-10
604 A Whitefriars small Red Wide Bottomed jug with clear glass handle 5" £18-25
605 A Whitefriars medium Amber glass jug  6" £5-10
606 A Whitefriars large Ruby jug with clear glass handle 9" £30-40
607 A Whitefriars large Amber jug with pinched spout 7" £5-10
608 A Whitefriars circular Ruby Bubble glass ashtray 5" £10-15
609 A Whitefriars large circular Amber Bubble glass ashtray 8" £20-30
610 A Whitefriars circular Green Bubble glass ashtray 8" £18-25
611 A Whitefriars shaped Tangerine TV vase 7" £140-180
612 A Whitefriars Purple Optical Beaker Powell 4" £30-40
613 A Whitefriars circular Aubergine Bubble glass ashtray 4" with Whitefriars label £10-20
614 A Whitefriars circular Green Bubble glass ashtray 4" £10-20
615 A Whitefriars Amber Dilly Duck glass figure 6" £15-20
616 A Whitefriars Tangerine Coffin Barked vase  5" £40-50
617 A Whitefriars Powell Green Spiral and Ribbed glass vase 8" £50-75
618 A Whitefriars small Sage Ribbon Trail trumpet shaped glass vase 6" £30-40
619 A Whitefriars Sapphire Ribbon trumpet shaped vase  raised on a circular spreading foot 5"

£25-35
620 A Whitefriars circular Amber Bubble glass ashtray 4" £10-20
621 A Whitefriars circular shallow shaped Sapphire Ribbon Trail glass dish, raised on a circular

spreading foot 6" £25-35 
622 A Whitefriars Knobberly Green Streaky glass bowl 7" £30-40
623 A Whitefriars Indigo TV barked vase 7" £150-200
624 A Whitefriars Flint glass Toby tankard 5" £10-20
625 A Whitefriars large circular Green Bubble glass ashtray 8" £18-25
626 A Whitefriars circular Green Bubble glass paperweight 3" £10-20
627 A Whitefriars circular Sea Green Ribbed glass shallow shaped bowl 6" £25-35
627a A Whitefriars Powell Purple Optical glass beaker 5 1/2" £30-40
628 A Whitefriars circular Clear Bubble glass ashtray 4" £10-20



629 A Whitefriars circular medium Ruby Bubble glass ashtray 5 1/2" £15-20
630 A Whitefriars 3 Corner Bubble glass ashtray (chipped)  5" £10-20
631 A Whitefriars circular Green Bubble glass ashtray 4" £10-20
632 A Whitefriars circular Ruby Bubble glass ashtray 5" £10-15
633 A Whitefriars Aubergine Tubular glass vase 9" £15-20
634 A Whitefriars circular Powell Amber Finger bowl with wavy border 5" £25-35
635 A Whitefriars 5 Lobe Ruby non Bubble ashtray 6" £25-35
636 A Whitefriars circular green glass bubble paperweight 3" £15-20
637 2 Whitefriars Bagley Uranium pressed green leaf shaped glass bowls  10" £15-20
638 A Whitefriars Wrythen Rib Pattern clear glass bowl 7" £35-45
639 A Whitefriars circular Ruby Wrythen Pattern glass bowl 11" £35-45
640 A Whitefriars circular Sapphire Wave Ribbed Posy bowl 11" £30-40
641 A Whitefriars circular Powell Amber Finger bowl 5" £25-35
642 A Whitefriars circular medium Grey Bubble glass ashtray 6" £15-20
643 A Whitefriars large circular Amber Bubble glass ashtray 8" £20-30
644 A Whitefriars waisted glass water jug together with 6 glasses polka dot beakers and a fluted

glass £20-30
644a A Whitefriars red glass jug with clear glass handle 6" £10-20
644b A Whitefriars style frosted blue glass vase 5" £10-20
644c 2 glass tea drop ornaments £10-20
644d A Wedgwood frosted green glass vase £10-20
644e Wendy Evans Catherine Rose and Alex Warner "Whitefriars Glass" 1 vol. £75-125
645 A green waisted Art Glass vase 11" £10-20
646 An Art Glass trumpet shaped vase with ribbed decoration, the base marked Rano 543290 7"

£20-30
647 A French purple Art Glass vase, the base with lozenge mark Bainers? 9" £20-30
648 A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter Bunnykins figure Jemima Puddleduck £10-20
649 A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figure Little Piglet Robinson £10-20
650 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Miss Moppet £15-20
650a A Japanese Imari porcelain cup and 2 porcelain saucers (chipped) £10-20
650b An Oriental blue and white porcelain club shaped specimen vase, 6" a waisted blue and white

Oriental vase decorated landscape 3 1/2" and a Delft specimen vase decorated Windmills 4"
£10-20

650c A circular Clarice Cliff embossed charger decorated basket of flowers, the reverse with
Clarice Cliff rubber stamp mark 13" £60-90

650d A "Meissen" porcelain figure group of 2 Mallard ducks on an oval base, the base with cross
swords mark and incised G165 (f and r) 9" £100-150

650e A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain spill vases in the form of gallant and belle
standing by a balcony, the base with anchor mark and impressed EBS 9" £60-90

650f A pair of Continental porcelain figures Shepherd and Shepherdess, the base with crown S
mark 7" £30-50

650g A 1960's circular Poole Pottery bowl the base with Poole Dolphin mark 57Aegean 10" £15-25
650h A red glass lustre with floral decoration 13" £100-150  
650j A  Denby 21 piece  Arabesque pattern coffee service with coffee pot, cream jug, pepper pot,

mustard pot, circular storage pot 3" (no lid), 4 cups (1 cracked), 3 saucers, 4 - 10" dinner
plates (1 cracked), 5 - 7" tea plates £50-75 



650k 3 Hornsea jugs, a collection of decorative ceramics and sundry brassware etc £25-35
650l A 31 piece Royal Doulton Tango pattern dinner service comprising 2 vegetable tureens (1

with lid), eleven 10" dinner plates (1 cracked), 3 oval pottery meat plates, twin handled bread
plate, ten 9 1/2" dinner plates, two 8 1/2" side plates, a slop bowl and a sugar bowl  (some
rubbing to banding) £40-60

650m A Carnival 8" glass dish and a collection of decorative ceramics, glassware etc £15-20
650n A 4 piece Royal Leighton tea set, an Oriental coffee set, a Royal Vale pink and gold tea set, a

Washington pottery black and pink tea set and sundry ceramics £20-30
650p A 26 piece Poole Pottery dinner service comprising 2 vegetable tureens and covers, sauce

boat and stand, 6 twin handled soup bowls and saucers, tea cup and saucer, 2 coffee cups, 4
saucers, small hotwater jug and preserve jar £15-25

650q A pottery preserve jar in the form of an orange, a glass ink well, a pair of glass candlesticks
and a blue and white meat plate £5-10

650r An orange Carnival glass vase 7" together with a collection of various table glassware and
china £10-20

650s A 92 piece Noritake china dinner/tea service comprising 2 oval meat plates, twin handled oval
dish, sauce boat, twin handled lidded vegetable tureen, twin handled lidded butter dish, 12
dinner plates, 12 soup bowls, 12 side plates, 12 tea plates, 12 pudding bowls, cream jug,
teapot, 12 cups and 12 saucers £75-125

650t A Continental pottery night light and a small collection of night lights etc £5-10
650u A 24 piece Royal Doulton Tumbling Leaves pattern coffee set with 12 coffee cans and 12

saucers, a 21 piece Royal Osborne tea service with twin handled bread plate, 6 tea plates, 6
cups, 6 saucers, cream jug and sugar bowl and a collection of Royal Worcester Evesham Gold
pattern and Evesham Vale patterned tea ware £30-50

650v A 96 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern tea/ dinner service comprising: nine 10
1/2" dinner plates, ten 8" side plates, fifteen 6" tea plates, two 8" pudding bowls, six 6 1/2"
cereal bowls, 6 twin handled soup bowls and saucers, sauce boat and stand, twin handled
sugar bowl (no lid), 2 milk jugs, 2 cream jugs, 2 sugar bowls, teapot, twin handled bread
plate, 3 mugs, 13 cups, 17 saucers (some gilding rubbed) £75-125

650w A Victorian 37 piece Lace pattern tea service comprising 2 circular bread plates, 12 tea plates,
11 saucers, 10 cups, slop bowl and cream jug £50-75

650x A Wedgwood black Jasperware waisted vase 8" (f and r), 2 Victorian pottery jugs, a
collection of decorative table china, glassware, metalware, china etc £20-30

650y A collection of decorative table china, glassware, metalware etc £15-25
650z 6 Minton dinner plates, 3 Royal Doulton Lambethware Festival pattern dinner plates, a tea

cup and saucer, preserve jar, pepper pot and lidded casserole dish, a Wedgwood Wheater
pattern bread plate, 6 tea plates, 4 cups and saucers, sugar bowl, cream jug and 6 Wedgwood
Etude tea cups, a Denby teapot, 6 cups and saucers and 8 stoneware dinner plates £20-30

651 4 Royal Adderley porcelain floral posies and a Royal Doulton ditto (5) £5-10 
652 A pottery Toby jug of The Coachman and 1 other The Soothsayer (2) £10-20
653 A 19th Century Majolica jug decorated leaves 6" £50-75
654 A 19th Century Majolica jug with leaf decoration, 6" (slight crack to spout) £10-20
655 A 19th Century copper lustre jug decorated hounds 5" (f and r to base) £10-20
656 A Beleek heart shaped dish, 5" £10-20
657 A 19th Century German porcelain figure of a girl with glasses 6" 2 other figures £20-30
658 A stone figure of a reclining Hippopotamus 4" and 2, 2 colour stone figures of birds £5-10 



659 2 "Dresden" trembler saucers with panel decoration 6" (1 f) £30-50
660 A late Dresden circular porcelain dish with pink floral decoration 4" and 2 "Dresden" shaped

saucers (3) £20-30
661 A 19th Century miniature porcelain figure of a boy with stick (f and r) £20-30
662 A Yardley's English Lavender soap dish 6" £20-30
663 A Saddler green glazed teapot in the form of a vintage car RD 826224? 9" £30-50  
664 An 18th/19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate decorated vase of flowers 9" £20-30
665 2 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plates with lobed and panelled borders 8" (both f and

r) £15-25
666 A 19th Century circular Japanese Imari porcelain plate 8" with panel decoration £15-20
667 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate decorated flowers with butterfly 9" £20-30
668 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate, the centre decorated an urn of flowers within

panelled border 10" (slight chip to rim) £20-30
669 A 19th Century shaped Japanese Imari porcelain plate with floral decoration 8" (some chips)

£15-25
670 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain circular plate the centre decorated a vase of flowers

7" £20-30
671 A Canton famille rose crescent moon shaped dish 8" and an Oriental circular dish stand with

gilt metal twin handled mounts 5" £10-20
672 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate with lobed border and panel decoration 8"  and

a 19th Century circular Japanese Imari porcelain plate, decorated a leaf with lobed panels 8"
(f and r) £15-25

673 A pair of Japanese Kutani double gourd shaped vaes with floral decoration 6" (1 f and r)
£20-40

674 A 19th Century Oriental rolleau vase decorated Dog of Fo, 4" £10-20
675 A 19th Century Canton famille vert porcelain cylindrical 4 section jar and cover 4" £20-30
676 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain plaques decorated harbour scenes with

merchants and with armorial decoration and gilt mounts, the reserve marked Lille 1767 16" (1
cracked) £450-650

677 A biscuit porcelain dolls head 4" (cracked) £10-20
678 A Quimper candlestick the base marked JP446 9" and a slipper 5" £25-35
679 A pair of Desvres 19th Century vases of flared design with floral decoration £100-150
680 A pair of 19th Century Oriental porcelain plates decorated dragons, the reverse with 6

character mark 10" £10-20
681 A 19th Century Oriental blue and white porcelain plate decorated birds 9" £10-20
682 A 19th Century Oriental blue and white circular bowl, the interior painted flowers, the

exterior with floral decoration, the base with 4 character mark 7" (slight chip to rim) £10-20
683 A 19th Century Oriental twin handled vase with floral decoration 24" £30-50
684 A large 19th/20th Century Oriental blue and white porcelain twin handled vase 23" with floral

decoration £50-75
685 A 19th Century Continental Earthen ware bowl with painted floral decoration, a 19th Century

Continental terracotta bowl painted a bird 8", and 2 Earthenware bowls with floral decoration
£10-20

686 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate with lobed body 9" and a 19th Century
Japanese Imari porcelain plate with lobed body and panel decoration 9" £20-30

687 A biscuit porcelain figure of a Maiden and Cherub 21" £90-120 



688 An Oriental porcelain sauce boat decorated court figures, the base with leaf mark 6" (handle
cracked) £10-20

689 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Mrs Bumble" D6687 £20-30
690 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Artful Dodger" D6678 £20-30
691 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Betsy Trotwood" D6685 £20-30
692 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Fagin" D6679 £20-30
693 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Oliver Twist D6677 £30-50
694 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Bill Sykes" D6684 £20-30
695 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Uriah Heep" D6682 £20-30
696 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Scrooge" D6683 £20-30
697 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "David Copperfield" D6680 (slight chip to base) £10-20
698 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Little Nell" D6681 £20-30
699 A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Mr Bumble" D6686 £20-30
699a A Royal Doulton tiny character jug "Charles Dickens" D6676 (slight chip to rim) £15-20
700 A 19th/20th Century Oriental famille vert porcelain coffee pot handle (f and r) 7" £20-30
701 A 19th Century Oriental blue and white porcelain baluster shaped vase decorated landscape

17" £30-50
702 A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain candlesticks with floral encrusted decoration

10" (f) £20-30
703 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 12" £20-30
704 A pair of pottery vases decorated elephants 11" £15-25
705 A Poole pottery figure of a seated turquoise cat, the base impressed with a capital L 11"

£20-30
706 A 19th Century Oriental blue and white porcelain twin handled vase, decorated birds amidst

flowering branches 16" £30-50 
707 A Sylvac style seated figure of a blue glazed rabbit, base impressed 107 9" £30-50
708 A 1930's Wade heath pottery jug decorated a galleon in full sale 8" £30-50
709 A Capo di Monte figure of a seated tramp 12" £10-20
710 A pair of 19th Century pottery Ismic style double gourd shaped "lamp shades" 11" £20-30
710a A 61 piece Spode Jewel pattern dinner service comprising: 2 twin handled tureens, 2 oval

pottery meat plates, 9 dinner plates, 6 side plates, 8 tea plates, twin handled bread plate,
teapot, cream jug, 6 small circular dishes, 8 tea plates, 8 cups and 8 saucers £40-60

710b A Nankin blue and white porcelain lozenge shaped meat plate decorated a Willow tree 18"
£30-50

710c A "Wemyss" style match box the base marked T Goode & Co. South Eardley St London 3"
£30-50

710d A Tony Wood black pottery teapot in the form of a seated cat 9" £15-25
710e A Vaseline glass shade marked Trademark Fairy Made Abroad in the form of  a flower head,

5" and 2 "plum" and clear glass light shades in the form of flower heads 3" and 2" £10-20
710f A Wade figure of "Lady", 1 other dog and 4 Wade cottages £5-10
710g A Canton famille rose porcelain plate decorated court figures, 9" £10-20
710h A Capo di Monte figure of a seated huntsman, the base marked Made In Italy £30-50
710j A 19th Century cornucopia shaped porcelain vase 8" (f and r) £10-20
710k 3 German salt glazed steins monogrammed GR 9" £15-20
710l A 19th Century blanc de chine porcelain figure of a standing lady and 2 small pottery

Crinoline ladies 3" £10-20



710m 3 Art Nouveau pottery fire place insert tiles contained in a white frame £10-20
710n A pair of 19th Century fire place tile inserts formed from 5 tiles with floral decoration £20-30
710p A 19th Century fire place insert formed from 5 tiles £10-20
710q A continental porcelain tea service with gilt and turquoise banding £10-20
710r A 3 piece opaque porcelain garniture of vases with vinery encrusted decoration and tray with

plated mounts £40-60
710s A pottery Pure Butter slab 15" £10-20
710t A collection of pottery meat plates £10-20
710u A 19th Century Oriental porcelain twin handled vase 23" £30-50
710v 5 19th Century Imari patterned pottery plates 10" £20-30
710w A pottery ewer and basin £15-20
710x 2 oval pottery meat plates with red banding £5-10
710y A circular Oriental blue and white porcelain plaque contained in a pierced hardwood table

screen £20-30
710z A pottery figure of a seated dog 6", 2 pottery Toby jugs in the form of lady's 6" and a 19th

Century porcelain figure 6" £20-30
711 A 19th Century famille vert porcelain circular jar and cover with floral decoration, the lid

with Dog of Fo finial 10" (lid f and r) £20-40
712 A 1960's West German club shaped pottery vase, the base marked 242-22 W Germany 8"

£5-10
713 A pair of 19th Century porcelain figures of lady and gentleman holding children 7" £10-20
714 A Sylvac light brown glazed fern shaped vase, the base marked 21 52 Sylvac England 9"

£15-25
715 A Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 9" £20-30
716 A 20th Century stone glazed jug Exmoor Pass marked W E Webber 1928-1930, The Exmoor,

The Crossbury, The Bray, The Beeches, The Long £30-50
717 A Bristol blue glass rolling pin 14", a circular waisted Bristol blue glass bowl 4", 2 ditto vases

and a ewer £30-50
718 A Sylvac pottery pebble vase, marked 3368 Sylvac England, cracked 11" and a square vase 5"

£10-20
719 A 19th Century Continental porcelain plate decorated a classical scene with turquoise and gilt

banding 11" and a Yorkshire pottery plate decorated harvest scene £5-10 
720 A large Morano glass model of a fish 21" £10-20
721 3 Susie Cooper black glazed coffee cups  with turquoise and polka dot saucers (1 f) £5-10 
722 A 19th Century Oriental jar and cover with floral decoration and character mark to base, 5"

and a 19th Century Japanese Canton famille rose porcelain jar and cover decorated birds
amidst flowering branches 6", and a  19th Century Oriental twin handled porcelain bowl with
floral decoration, the inner section with insulated liner, the lid decorated a Dog of Fo, 4"
£20-30

723 A 19th Century famille vert porcelain pail and cover decorated a stork amidst branches, 7" (f
and r) £30-50

724 A 19th Century Oriental blue and white pottery ginger jar and lid, decorated characters 10"
£20-30

725 A 19th Century Oriental famille vert porcelain rolleau vase decorated figures by a tree 11", a
19th Century Oriental pierced porcelain rolleau vase decorated birds amidst flowering
branches 11"  and a 19th Century famille rose rolleau vase 11" £20-30



726 A 19th Century Oriental blue and white porcelain ginger jar decorated figures 9" £10-20
727 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain plate, the centre decorated a vase of flowers with

lobed and panelled body 11" £20-30
728 A 19th Century Oriental blue and white pottery ginger jar with lid (lid chipped) 7" £20-30
729 A 19th Century Oriental famille vert circular porcelain bowl, decorated court figures 8"

(cracked) £20-30
730 A pair of Oriental porcelain urns and covers with famille rose decorated against a brown

ground, 6" £10-20
731 An Oriental porcelain baluster shaped jar, decorated 2 seated figures, the base with seal mark,

6" £10-20
732 A pair of pottery figures Lady and Gentleman 7" £5-10
733 A pair of plaster wall masks 8" £15-25
734 An oval grape decorated white glazed jelly mould 8 1/2"  and a shaped jelly mould 9"

(unmarked) £10-20
735 A 19th Century Oriental ginger jar decorated a squirrel amongst berries and leaves, the base

with 6 character mark, 5" £20-30
736 A 19th Century Continental Earthenware plate decorated stylised grapes 8" £20-30
737 2 T G Greener blue and white banded plates 8" with green shield mark, (chipped), 3 T G

Greener dinner plates 9", the base with circle mark, a 5" jug, a  3 1/2 milk jug (chipped), 2 7"
plates, 3 mugs (1 cracked), 2 tea cups, 6 saucers 1 chipped, all with circular dot mark £40-60

738 2 Oriental blue and white porcelain club shaped vases, 9" £10-20
739 A 19th Century pressed glass pedestal bowl 9" and an enamelled glass club shaped vase 12"

(2) £20-30
740 A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures of standing lions with glass eyes 12" (1 f and r)

£40-60
741 A 19th Century Continental porcelain trinket box, the lid decorated a seated learned cherub

10" (f and r) £90-120
742 A 19th/20th Century circular "Meissen" porcelain plate decorated Romantic couple and with

panel floral decoration, gilt border 10" £20-30
743 A 19th Century biscuit porcelain figure group  of a lady sat upon a chariot 12" (f and r)

£90-120
744 A 19th/20th Century "Sevres" porcelain twin spouted sauce boat with blue and gilt banding

£40-60
745 A circular Royal Copenhagen porcelain plaque "Summer" (youth) 6" £20-30
746 A circular Sylvac vase in the form of a tree stump, the base marked Sylvac 1514 8" (chipped)

£5-10
747 A Victorian Real Ironstone China green Oriental style plate, the base marked Real Ironstone

China and impressed 10" £20-30
748 A blue and white Willow pattern pottery meat plate 18" £10-20
749 A set of 7 Bohemian red glass long stemmed hock glasses £30-50
750 A circular 19th Century Imari porcelain bowl with lobed and panel decoration 12" (f and r)

£5-10
750a An Isles of Scilly paperweight,  a Chinese paperweight, a paperweight in the form of a seated

bird and 1 other (4) £15-20
750b A 19th/20th Century glass ewer with gilt metal mounts converted to an electric table lamp 28"

£20-30



750c 2 Imari bowls with lobed borders (chipped) and 2 Oriental blue and white plates £10-20
750d A terracotta head and shoulders portrait bust of a classical lady, raised on a square base, the

interior marked Frederick Lessore 10" £30-50
750e An 18th Century Derby porcelain bowl (heavily f and r) 8" £20-30
750f A Lladro figure of a standing girl with lute, the base incised 15, 9" (f and r) £25-30
750g A Lladro figure of a reclining cherub the base incised 2, 6" £30-50
750h A Sylvac pottery figure of a tortoise, the base marked 136 Sylvac, 7" £5-10
750j 5 pottery floral ornaments in the form of tulips £5-10
750k A pottery sandwich set and 6 silver plated knives, cased £15-25
750p A pottery twin handled jardiniere and stand (slight chip to rim) £60-90
750r A Carltonware twin handled vase with floral, blue and gilt decoration, converted to an electric

table lamp £20-30

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR
PURCHASES.  

Please note: we do not provide facilities for telephone bidding whilst this sale is in progress.

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and will
always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor and
reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to ascertain
whether or not bids have been successful.   

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in our
opinion by that artist.

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the
manner of that artist.

751 An 18th Century style, contemporary, oil painting on board "Study of a Grey Horse" 10" x
11" contained in a decorative gilt frame £50-75

752 A 19th Century coloured Baxter print "Avalanche at Lewes" 4" £15-25
753 A rectangular cameo glass panel "The Acropolis" 7" x 9" £120-150
754 A Victorian silhouette of a lady contained in a gilt frame 7" oval £5-10
755 Oil painting on board "Moorland Study with Buildings" 5" x 8" £30-50
756 An 18th Century embossed wax head and shoulders portrait of a gentleman 2" contained in a

turned socle frame £20-30
757 A fine quality 18th Century portrait miniature "Noble Lady" contained in a silver frame 4"

£50-75



758 An oval miniature portrait on board "Poacher" 3" £20-30
759 A 19th Century portrait miniature on porcelain plaque contained in a gilt gesso easel frame 2"

£30-50
760 A limited edition coloured print "Young Girl by Stepped Bathing Pool" 17" x 23" £20-30
761 An Oriental embroidered Shanxi decorated figures (with 1 small hole) 21", triangular £15-25
762 A 19th Century Oriental embroidered panel depicting a fabulous bird, 13" (shaped) £15-25
763 After Norman Wilkinson, a coloured print "Harboured Galleon" signed in margin 13" x 13"

£10-20
764 W Batt, watercolour drawing "Hanham Nr. Bristol, Lane with Buildings and Sheep" 9" x 12"

signed £250-300
765 A Manset, watercolour and gouache drawing "The Laundry Cottages East Dean" 8" x 12"

£30-50
766 A watercolour drawing "Mountain with Lake" 10" x 13" £10-20
767 David Hamden, a coloured print, "Bramshill House, Police College" 10" x 14" £5-10
768 A 19th Century Dutch School enhanced coloured print "Lady and Gentleman by Shore Line"

11" x 17" £10-20
769 C J Guise, oil painting on canvas after W H Williamson, "Fishing Boats in Heavy Sea" 16" x

22" £70-90
770 Littlejohn, a coloured print "The Old Watermill Hungerford" 16" x 20" £10-20
771 T C Clifford, a pencil drawing "Village Church and Lane with Figures" 14" x 20" signed and

dated 1868 £20-30
772 B S MaCartney, watercolour drawing "Santos Velho" the reverse with United Society of

Artists label 14" x 10" £10-20
773 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Barge Carrying Hay with Figure" 6" x 10" £30-50
774 An 18th Century wool work picture "Maid with Bees, Broom and Cat" 13" x 10" £100-150
775 Harold Golding, watercolour "Joseph Knowing His Bretheren" (Genesis IV) signed, 17" x 11"

£150-200
776 R M Snowden, watercolour drawing, "Mountain Scene with River and Bridge" signed and

dated 1973, 7" x 10" £15-25
777 Head and Shoulders portrait "The Chestnut Horse Tango" monogrammed JT and dated '93,

14" x 11" £20-30
778 18th Century watercolour drawing "Figures by a Mountain Lake", the reverse with label "back

of painting bears inscription Cromack Water and signed Catherine Crouchman" 9" x 13"
£40-60

779 An 18th Century wool work picture "Harbour with Ships in Heavy Sea, Church in Distance"
10" x 15" (4" tear to top left hand corner) £100-150

780 A 19th Century monochrome print "Feeding the Dogs" 7" x 9" £15-25
781 An 18th/19th Century monochrome print "Amsterdam" 9" x 13" £20-30
782 A 19th Century oil painting on canvas "River with Boats, Castle in Distance" 13" x 10"

£10-20
783 An early Victorian coloured print "Young Queen Victoria" 12" x 9" in an oak frame £5-10
784 An 18th Century coloured print "Beasdale Market" 13" x 18" £30-50
785 L David, watercolour "Country Cottage Garden" 9" x 12" £20-30
786 Oil painting on board, still life study, "Pewter Tankard and a Bowl of Apples" 13" x 16"

£10-20
787 A Victorian monochrome print "Prince Albert" 4 1/2" x 4" £10-20



788 Gyrth Russell, oil painting on board, "Beach Scene with Bathing Machine, Marquees and
Numerous Children Bathing" 17" x 23"  £400-600     

789 Van Bru?, a Continental oil painting on canvas "Fishing Boat Coming into Harbour" 17" x
21" (some damage to canvas) £100-150

790 Oil painting on canvas "Continental Wooded Track" 13" x 17" £15-25
791 A Continental oil painting on board "Country Windmill with Figures Walking" 12" x 18"

£50-75
792 Stanley Penill??, oil painting on canvas "Study of Moorland Mountains at Dusk" 18" x 28"

£100-150  
793 An 18th Century oil painting on canvas "Italian Scene with Figures, Viaduct and Canal" 24" x

29" £100-150
794 An 18th Century monochrome print "Mounted Traveller" 13" x 15" £10-20
795 Roland Langmaid, 2 etchings "Sailing Boats and The Palace of Westminster" 7" x 11" £30-50
796 Oil on canvas, seascape study, "Three Masted British Merchant Clipper" 19" x 29" £75-125  
797 A Victorian oil painting on board "Young Girl" 18" x 11", arched, £30-50
798 A pencil drawing "House in Mountainous Landscape" 10" x 15" £10-20
799 G Birdlip?, a pair of 19th Century oil paintings on canvas "House with Track and Figures"

12" x 23" £50-75
800 A reproduction coloured map of Sussex 15"  x 20" £10-20
801 A limited edition coloured print "Seated Lady by Balustrade" 13" x 10" £10-20
802 I G Winder, oil painting on board "Carfax Horsham" signed and dated 1969 14" x 19" £10-20
803 G Clare, watercolour drawing, still life "Study of Fruit in Naturalistic Surroundings" 7" x 9"

signed and dated 1873 £300-500  
804 Hustwayte, oil painting on canvas "Wooded Scene" 8" x 13" signed and dated 1918 £10-20
805 A French 18th Century monochrome print Villa di Caftel Pulci del jig March Riccardi, 11" x

18" £20-30
806 E Burgess, watercolour, "As Happy As A King" 9" x 11" £250-350
807 Agricola, oil painting on canvas, still life "Study of a Vase of Flowers" 19" x 17" £50-75
808 O M Littleton, watercolour drawing "Church Interior" signed and dated 1925 10" x 7" £5-10 
809 A 19th Century monochrome print "The New Spanish Royal Mail Steamer" 6" x 9" oval

£10-20
810 19th Century coloured print "Tattersalls Horse Repository" £10-20
811 Watercolour drawing "Sailing Boat in Full Sail" 11" x 7" £15-25
812 A modern art watercolour drawing "Stylised Figures within a Building" 14" x 21" £90-120 
813 D Warren, watercolour "Four Sailing Boats at Dusk" 12" x 9" £30-50
814 R Nangoh, a coloured print  "Standing Sage by a Monument with Mosque in Distance" 12" x

10" £5-10
815 An 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing "Fishing Boat in Distance with Small Island in

Foreground" 5" x 7" £10-20
816 Edwards, oil painting on canvas "Spring Flowers" the reverse with Chelsea Gallery label 136

Kings Road London, 11" x 9" signed an dated 1948 £50-75
817 After Otto Pilney, a pair of coloured prints "On The Look Out and In The Desert" 23" x 31" in

ebonised frames £40-60
818 Coloured print "Fox Hounds" 8" x 13" £20-30
819 An etching "Continental Castle" monogrammed CT 6" x 8" £5-10 
820 C J Guise, oil painting on board "Study of a J Class Yacht in Full Sail" 7" x 10" £40-60



821 Oil painting on board "Sea Scape at Dusk with Fisherfolk" 8" x 10" 40-60
822 A Vanity Fair print of Matt £20-30
823 After John Nash, a longitude section of the Royal Pavilion 1826 13" x 34" £30-50
824 Stan Anscombe, amateur oil painting on board "Fox Hunt in Full Cry" 21" x 26" £5-10
825 An enamelled plaque of 2 reclining ladies, 10" x 13" in a decorative gilt frame £170-200
826 19th Century monochrome print "The Meeting of Dante and Beatuic" 7" x 10" £5-10 
827 After Moorland, a coloured print "The Carters Stable" 18" x 23" £20-30
828 A 19th/20th Century monochrome print "Young George V" 11" oval £5-10
829 Fedir Klymenko, Russian School oil painting on canvas, impressionist scene "Figures in

Boat" 23" x  36", signed £180-220
830 Stanislav Fomenok, Russian School oil painting on canvas, still life "Jugs of Flowers on a

Table" 31" x 23" £60-80
831 Fedir Klymenko, Russian School oil painting on canvas, still life "Vase of Chrysanthemums

on a Table" 22" x 23" £60-80
832 Oil painting on canvas "Black Labrador with Hen Pheasant" 27" x 35"  £10-20
833 Leonid Kudryavtzev, Russian School impressionist oil painting on canvas, "Figures Bathing

in River" 20" x 38" £100-150
834 Anatoliy Onischenko, Russian School, impressionist oil painting on canvas, "Blasted Tree

with Walking Wild Cat" 35" x 18" £50-75
835 Anatoliy Onischenko, Russian School oil painting on canvas, still life study "Apples with

Spider" 28" x 20" £50-75
836 Stanislav Fomenok, Russian School oil painting on canvas, still life "Two Baskets of Blossom

and Mushroom" 27" x 23" £60-80
837 Andriy Yalandryi, Russian School oil painting on canvas, "Thatched Cottage with Tree" 14" x

19" £50-75
838 Falyna Samarska, Russian School oil painting on board, "Fox Gloves" 19" x 15" £50-75
839 Andriy Yalandri, Russian School oil painting on canvas, "Cottage Garden with Lady Hanging

Washing" 19" x 23" £80-120
840 2 Russian watercolours "Study of Churches" 10" x 7" £20-30
841 E Burton, etching "Husaar with Canon" 4" x 5" £60-90 
842 Faith Justice, etching "Tramp with Child" 12" x 10" £25-35
843 A set of 5 Continental watercolour drawings "Sea and Landscapes" 3" x 6" contained in  1

frame £30-50
844 A 19th Century French coloured hunting print "Le Depart"  16" x 24" £20-30
845 After Vernon Ward, a coloured print "Hunting Scene" £5-10
846 A set of 4 Edwardian 18th Century style fashion plate prints "Young Ladies" contained in

bamboo finished frames £40-60
847 A set of 6 19th Century Continental Botanical prints, contained in marble effect frames 10" x

7" £50-75
848 An Edwardian 18th Century style fashion plate of a seated lady 14" oval, contained in a gilt

bamboo finished frame £40-60
849 A set of 6 19th Century Botanical prints 8" x 6" contained in a gilt marble effect frames

£40-60
850 S Neme, Middle Eastern School, oil painting on canvas "Street Scene with Mosque" 20" x

18" £10-20
851 K Won, Middle Eastern School, oil painting on canvas "Buildings with Cow and Figures" 23"



x 17" £10-20
852 A pair of Oriental prints "Birds" 23" x 18" contained in bamboo effect finished frames £20-30
853 A set of 4 fashion plates "Young Ladies" contained in gilt frames £40-60
854 A set of 6 Botanical prints contained in a gilt frames 12" x 9" £50-75
855 K Won, oil painting on canvas "Eastern Street Scene" 16" x 11" £20-30
856 K Won, oil painting on canvas "Street Scene with Mosques" 15" x 12" £10-20
857 A set of 6 18th Century monochrome prints from the original drawings in the collection of

The Duke of Devonshire by John Boydel, Nos. 2, 19, 35, 54, 64 and 178, contained in
decorative gilt frames £300-500

858 C E Hepn, a pair of Victorian coloured prints "Getting Under Way and At The Nore" 12" x 9"
£10-20

859 2 19th Century coloured prints "Queen Elizabeth Founder of Jesus College" and "Henry VIII
Founder with Cardinal Wolsey of Christchurch College"  6" x 5" £10-20

860 A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Yarmouth Harbour Ilse of Wight with Castle and
Paddle Steamer" monogrammed L T, 7" x 14" £30-50

861 A large collection of 18th Century monochrome prints £50-75
862 59 Hogarth prints £200-300
863 A Continental oil painting on canvas "Street Scene with Cathedral" the reverse marked S G

Morley 24" x 12" £30-50
864 An impressionist Continental oil painting on canvas "Sailing Boats" 12" x 15" £15-20
865 A Fallianos, modern art goauche "Under The Sun" 15" x 10" £90-120

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY
AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE

876 A pair of 19th Century silver plated Queen Anne style candlesticks with detachable sconces
11" £150-200

877 A pair of Victorian silver plated nut crackers (1f) and a pair of nut picks, cased £5-10
878 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1938 £10-20
879 A pair of silver plated wine tasters £5-10 
880 A square silver plated twin handled soda siphon holder by Harrods 2 1/2" and a circular ditto

£10-20
881 A silver plated chamber stick £5-10
882 A Mappin & Webb silver plated twin handled wine cooler 5" £20-30
883 A Continental cylindrical cut glass specimen vase with silver rim, inscribed, 6" £20-30
884 A pair of silver thistle shaped specimen vases, Birmingham 1918 and 1919, 7 1/2" £40-50  
885 A pair of ivory backed military hair brushes £5-10 
886 A pair of octagonal pierced silver plated bon bon dishes, raised on waisted bases, 6" £25-35
887 A carved ivory figure of an elephant 2 1/2" £5-10 
888 A fine quality 19th Century gilt bronze and ivory figure of 2 children sliding on ice, 4"

£150-200



889 A cylindrical Oriental carved ivory trinket box decorated figures and deer, 4" (af) £20-30
890 A pierced ivory puzzle ball and stand £40-60
891 An oval tortoiseshell dish 5 1/2" £25-35
892 A silver and tortoiseshell match slip, 3" £50-75
893 A gilt metal and enamel circular rouge pot £25-35
894 A silver plated table ornament in the form of a fighting cock 7" £5-10 
895 A Victorian silver plated cigarette box with hinged lid 9" £30-50  
896 2 silver napkin rings and 2 Eastern silver napkin rings £10-20
897 An oblong silver plated entree dish £10-20
898 An oval Britannia metal teapot £5-10
899 A large silver plated punch bowl with wavy border and lion mask drop handles, raised on a

circular foot 12" £20-30
900 A Victorian cut glass claret jug with silver plated lid and serpent handle £40-60
901 A silver plated and cut glass 2 bottle pickle stand with hobnail cut bottles, contained in a

pierced plated mount £20-30
902 A blanc de chine porcelain pipe head in the form of a Turk's head £5-10
903 An 18th/19th Century Shagreen spectacle case and a pair of Georgian silver framed wig

spectacles £175-225
904 A circular silver rouge pot, Birmingham 1934, 2", a silver plated ashtray and a silver handled

button hook £10-20
905 A circular planished pewter bottle coaster 4" with cast border and a silver plated wine taster

5" £5-10
906 A pair of Victorian pierced silver plated fish servers with ivory handles £20-30
907 A 19th Century sarcophagus shaped tortoiseshell and ivory trinket box with hinged lid, raised

on 4 turned ivory supports (1 missing) 3 1/2" £40-60
908 A group of 3 medals comprising 1939/45 Star, British War medal and Defence medal £10-20
909 A 1914/15 Star to 39580 Gunner S W Jacobs Royal Garrison Artillery and a George VI issue

Imperial Service medal to Charles Henry Davidson  (f) £10-20
910 A group of 4 medals 1939/45 Star, Atlantic Star, British War medal and Defence medal

£15-25
911 A pair - British War medal and Victory medal to 966143 Gunner C A Perry Royal Artillery

complete with original dispatch paper carton £20-30
912 A pair - British War medal and Defence medal with cardboard carton £10-20
913 A QEII issue Civil Defence Long Service medal with cardboard carton and 4 epaulettes

£15-20
914 A group of 4 medals to 6091068 Cfn. C G Henning Reme comprising Africa Star, Defence

War medal, George VI issue Territorial Efficiency medal together with ribbon bar £20-30
915 A George V issue Special Constabulary Long Service Good Conduct medal to George

Sherwin together with 2 Royal Engineers Division  Order of Buffalo jewels £5-10
916 A whisky bottle and contents of sixpences £10-20
917 8 silver threepennny pieces £5-10  
918 Approx. 500 World bank notes £30-50
919 Approx. 500 World bank notes £30-50
920 Approx. 1000 World bank notes £60-90
921 A Scuptos pen contained in a gilt metal case £5-10
922 A pair of silver Ancient Order of Philosophers and 2 pairs of cufflinks £15-20



923 A silver cross shaped brooch and a bar brooch £15-20
924 6 various wristwatches £10-20
925 2 silver watch chain medallions, a silver ring, a silver plated scent phial, a silver teaspoon and

fork, pair of silver plated tongs, butter knife and soup spoon £10-20
926 A quizzing glass, a Rosary, a Continental enamelled and filigree brooch and a silver plated

locket £10-20
927 A pair of pearl ear studs £100-150
928 An 18ct gold stick pin bar brooch in the form of a riding crop, the handle set baguette cut

rubies, the stick set diamonds £225-325
929 A lady's white gold bracelet set 7 diamonds with 2 diamonds to the shoulder £220-280
930 An 18ct gold white and yellow gold bar brooch in the form of a shot gun £240-280
931 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 11 baguette cut diamonds £600-700
932 An 18ct gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by 9 diamonds £280-320
933 An 18ct gold bar brooch set 6 diamonds and 6 rubies £50-75
934 A lady's 18ct gold cluster ring set 9 diamonds and 2 diamonds to the shoulders £350-450
935 A lady's 18ct gold white gold eternity ring set numerous diamonds  £200-250
936 A lady's white gold dress ring set a circular cut diamond surrounded by 10 diamonds and 6

diamonds to the shoulders (approx 0.76ct) £450-550
937 A gold brooch in the form of a turtle, set a cabouchon cut garnet surrounded by diamonds

£180-220
938 A gold dress ring with turquoise enamelled decoration and set a demi-pearl surrounded by

diamonds £140-180
939 An Art Deco style dress ring set a circular cut diamond supported by 13 diamonds (approx

0.95ct) £675-775
940 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds and 6 diamonds to the shoulders (approx

1.24 ct) £750-850
941 A lady's white gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by numerous diamonds

(approx 1 ct/1.60ct) £650-750
942 A lady's white gold dress ring  set a circular cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £160-220
943 An Oriental high carat gold ring set a cabouchon cut jade coloured stone £40-60
944 A lady's Oriental gold dress ring set jade cherry buds £30-50
945 A lady's 14ct white gold dress ring £30-50
946 A pair of Eastern pierced gold cufflinks £20-30
947 An Oriental pierced gold spray brooch set a cabouchon cut coral £20-30
948 An Oriental gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut jade coloured stone £30-50
949 An Oriental gold and polished coral bracelet £30-50
950 A pair of Oriental jade coloured earrings £30-50
951 An Oriental silver gilt brooch in the form of a mandarins nail guard £15-25
952 An Oriental gold and jade coloured bracelet £30-50
953 An Oriental gold bracelet set cabouchon cut hard stones £30-50
954 A pair of Oriental 18ct gold cufflinks set jade coloured carved stones £40-60
955 A pair of Oriental cufflinks set cabouchon cut stones and 2 gilt ball cufflinks £20-30
956 A gold watch hung on a gilt metal fob brooch £10-20
957 A string of cultured pearls £50-75
958 A Titus watch ball, hung on a gilt chain £15-20
959 An engraved 9ct gold signet ring £15-25



960 A 9ct gold and enamel Wiltshire Football Association Professional Shields Runner Up medal
1932-1933 £20-30

961 A modern Continental enamelled portrait brooch contained in a gilt metal and simulated pearl
brooch/pendant mount £25-35

962 A 9ct gold wedding band and a 9ct gold signet ring £10-20
963 A lady's gold dress ring set a diamond, a red stone and a blue stone £180-220
964 A pair of oval 9ct gold cufflinks and a gold bar brooch (3) £40-60
965 A 9ct gold St Christopher, a gilt metal locket and a gilt metal stick pin (3) £10-20
966 A 9ct gold crucifix hung on a gold chain £30-50
967 A gold heart shaped brooch set a cabouchon cut amethyst surrounded by numerous diamonds

£200-300
968 A 9ct gold cluster dress ring set garnets £20-30
969 A gold dress ring set a rectangular cut smokey quartz £20-30
970 A gold dress ring set 4 sapphires £20-30
971 A gold pendant set an oval cut red stone and a pair of ear studs £20-30
972 A 9ct gold double curb link Albert watch chain £60-90
973 A gold dress ring set 3 oval cut red stones £30-50
974 2 gold St Christopher medallion rings £30-50
975 2 9ct gold wedding bands £20-30
976 2 9ct gold signet rings set hardstones and a gilt metal ring (3) £25-35
977 A lady's gold ring set an oval cut pink stone supported by diamonds £30-50
978 A lady's Victorian 18ct gold dress ring set 3 garnets and 2 diamonds £30-50
979 A lady's gold wish bone dress ring set diamonds and a lady's illusion set dress ring set

diamonds £30-50
980 A 9ct gold charm bracelet hung 9 charms with gilt padlock clasp and 3 gilt charms and a

modern gold bracelet £40-60
981 A lady's gold dress ring set sapphire and 6 white stones together with a gold dress ring (2)

£20-30
982 A lady's gold eternity ring set white stones £30-50
983 A lady's gold dress ring set sapphire and 2 illusion set diamonds £30-50
984 A lady's gold curb link charm bracelet hung 11 charms with identity charm and padlock clasp

£40-60
985 A lady's gold dress ring set 3 sapphires, supported by diamonds £25-35
986 A pair of simulated pearl earrings and a silver brooch (f) £5-10 
987 A fine gold chain hung a 9ct gold pendant set 3 diamonds £30-50
988 An Oriental hardstone pendant with plated mounts £120-150
989 A pair of lady's pearl earrings surmounted by 3 diamonds £400-600
990 A pair of lady's white gold ear studs set square cut sapphires supported by diamonds

£400-600
991 A pair of lady's diamond cluster earrings, set 9 diamonds (approx 0.90 ct) £400-600
992 A 9ct hollow gold bangle  £45-55
993 A lady's Gerard Perregaux wristwatch contained in an 18ct white gold case £300-500
994 A gentleman's 1950's/60's Omega Automatic Sea Master wristwatch in stainless steel case

£100-125
995 A 1950/60's gentleman's 18ct gold Rolex Oyster Perpetual wristwatch on a 14ct gold bracelet,

engraved Major E Digby, movement no. N742109 and a 1960 Insurance Valuation £900-1200



996 A string of amber coloured beads £25-35
997 A Hermes silver and 18ct gold dress ring £180-220
998 An open faced pocket watch in a silver plated case £20-30
999 A quantity of costume jewellery £10-20
1000 A silver bangle and a collection of costume jewellery £20-30
1001 A long silver chain and a silver watch chain £25-35
1002 An octagonal pierced silver salt, an Eastern match slip with niello decoration and a silver and

enamelled ashtray £30-40
1003 A circular Dutch embossed silver pin tray decorated cherubs 4" £15-25
1004 A silver cigarette case inlaid gold with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1947 £15-25
1005 A 19th Century cast "silver" head of a seated lion within laurel leaves, formerly part of a table

centre piece 4" £30-50
1006 A silver easel frame with engine turned decoration fitted a bevelled plate mirror 10" x 7"

Birmingham 1919 £40-60
1007 A rectangular embossed silver twin handled bottle tray raised on 4 bun supports 13 1/2" 19ozs

£40-60
1008 An ivory newspaper opener, 18 1/2" £175-200
1009 A circular silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover £10-20
1010 A Victorian leather glove box containing pair of glove stretchers and 2 pairs of gloves £15-25
1011 A Georgian style silver teapot, raised on 4 bun feet, Sheffield 1918, 18 ozs £150-200  
1012 A Continental circular silver plate with cast and bracketed border 11" £30-50
1013 A rectangular silver plated cigarette box with hinged lid 7" and a circular cut glass dressing

table jar with embossed silver lid (2) £10-20
1014 A riding crop with stag horn handle and a riding whip £5-10 
1015 A 3 piece oval silver plated tea service with demi-reeded decoration - teapot, twin handled

sugar bowl and cream jug £30-50
1016 An American silver plated 4 piece coffee service with 2 coffee pots, lidded sugar bowl and

cream jug £35-45
1017 A Continental embossed bronzed metal table centre piece with glass liner 10" £10-20
1018 A circular embossed silver plated bread board holder 12" £10-20
1019 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work border £10-20
1020 A circular silver plated bottle coaster with gadrooned border 6" and a pierced silver coaster 4"

£10-20
1021 A silver plated bread board holder £10-20
1022 A French silver gilt presentation spade and twin handled fork contained in a lined case

£175-225
1023 2 silver plated hotelware hotwater jugs £10-20
1024 A circular pierced silver bottle coaster Chester 1906 4" £20-30
1025 A silver plated 4 piece tea/coffee service - teapot, twin handled sugar bowl, cream jug and

coffee pot £30-50
1026 A circular pierced and embossed silver plated bread board holder 11" £20-30
1027 A Victorian oval silver hip flask London 1873, 5" £30-40
1028 A pair of oval military hair brushes and a comb £10-20
1029 A Victorian silver plated stamp box made from a deers slot £20-30  
1030 A Wallis Sterling christening tankard £30-50



1031 A Metropolitan pattern War Office issue whistle, a pewter mounted stamp box, a metal pencil
case, a gold plated lighter and 6 gilt metal salt spoons made from old pennies £10-20

1032 A Continental silver chain mail purse 5" £15-20
1033 An Eastern walking stick with embossed silver top £70-90
1034 A silver vesta case and an engraved silver cigarette case (2) £15-25
1035 A 19th Century mother of pearl card case 4" (f) and a 1930's tortoiseshell vanity case 6" (f)

£15-25
1036 A "silver" chain mail evening bag 6" £20-30
1037 An engraved silver plated boat shaped dish 7" £5-10
1038 7 pairs of old sun glasses £15-20
1039 2 metal cigarette cases, a Ronson Queen Anne lighter and 4 other lighters £15-20
1040 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Chester 1931 £15-20
1041 A Continental silver rouge pot with hinged lid and engine turned decoration 2" £20-30
1042 A silver plated twin handled dish 8" £5-10
1043 2 diamonte shoe buckles, ditto brooch and dress clip £5-10
1044 A circular silver trinket box with hinged lid (marks rubbed) 3" £20-30
1045 A circular cut glass dressing table jar with plain silver lid Birmingham 1920 3" £10-20
1046 A "silver" brooch in the form of a fishing hook and a "silver" and enamelled pendant in the

form of a sword fish hung on a chain £20-30
1047 A Victorian 9ct gold intaglio cut signet ring £30-40
1048 2 9ct gold signet rings £15-25
1049 A gold ring set a red stone £10-20
1050 A Sekonda wristwatch and a Seiko Automatic wristwatch £10-20
1051 A silver bar brooch and a silver bracelet £10-15
1052 A silver fountain pen, London 1915 together with a "silver" dip pen decorated a serpent and a

gilt metal propelling pencil £15-20
1053 An Eastern walking stick with embossed silver top £75-100
1054 A 19th/20th Century brass vesta case the lid enamelled a standing lady wearing bloomers 1

1/2" £40-60
1055 A Continental silver double edged paper knife decorated a Marie Theresa coin together with a

small silver Old English pattern sauce ladle £5-10
1056 A silver plated twin compartment cigarette box, a cut glass salt with silver rim, a small

collection of plated cutlery, a heart shaped glass taper stick and a mother of pearl silver
mounted trinket box £5-10

1057 A lady's gold cased wristwatch on an integral gold bracelet £15-20
1058 A "silver" rattle with bone teething ring and a cheroot holder contained in an engraved silver

case £20-30
1059 A rectangular cut glass pin jar with silver cover Birmingham 1917 3" £20-30
1060 An oval silver plated meat cover 11 1/2" £20-30
1061 A circular Eastern silver ashtray with Niello decoration 3" £15-25
1062 A circular cut glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid 3 1/2" £10-20
1063 A Victorian engraved silver goblet London 1868, 7 ozs £20-30
1064 An Art Nouveau 9ct gold pendant set an "opal" surmounted by a diamond and with turquoise

drop £100-150
1065 A suite of diamond set jewellery comprising a necklace set 36 diamonds and matching drop

earrings £75-125



1066 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks cased and a quantity of various Taiwanese gilt
cutlery £5-10

1067 A set of 4 cut glass sundae dishes and 4 silver grapefruit spoons with Jubilee mark 1935,
contained in a fitted case £70-90

1068 A Continental silver handled 4 piece carving set, and a  set of 12 Continental silver handled
pastry knives and forks with server, cased £10-20

1069 A lady's gold dress ring set 5 oval blue cut stones £30-50
1070 A silver heart shaped locket hung on a silver chain and a suite of silver jewellery with pair of

drop earrings and necklace £20-30
1071 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
1072 An oval silver plated galleried tea tray, raised on 4 bun feet 24" £20-30
1073 A circular silver ashtray, a "silver" brooch in the form of a vintage car, a diamonte clip and 2

"silver" necklaces £10-20
1074 A collection of miscellaneous costume jewellery £20-30
1075 A small quantity of silver plated flatware £10-20
1076 A collection of miscellaneous silver plated flatware £10-20
1077 6 silver coffee spoons, 6 silver tea spoons, a silver butter knife and fork and a napkin ring

£20-30
1078 A collection of reproduction Coca Cola prints and a quantity of costume jewellery £10-20
1079 A quantity of costume jewellery £10-20
1080 A pair of oval silver napkin rings with engine turned decoration £15-20
1081 A collection of silver plated flatware £5-10
1082 A tortoiseshell and ostrich feather fan £5-10
1083 A set of 11 silver plated fish knives and forks with bone handles £20-30
1084 An oval engraved silver plated twin handled tea tray 18" £10-20
1085 An oval silver plated meat cover £10-20
1086 A collection of silver plated flatware £20-30
1087 A circular embossed silver plated charger 12" £20-30
1088 A rectangular twin handled silver plated tea tray £20-30
1089 An embossed silver backed clothes brush, various compacts and decorative items £10-20
1090 A small collection of ivory and tortoiseshell items etc £10-20
1091 A WWII Nazi German Non Combat War Merit cross and a Buffalo jewel £10-20
1092 An Edwardian embossed silver dressing table tray £20-301093

A Diamond light together with a diamond gauge, gold testing kit etc £10-20
1094 A Victorian circular cut glass powder bowl with silver lid £30-50
1095 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased £10-20
1096 A carved ivory parasol handle £20-30

End of Sale - thank you for your attendance and bidding

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR
PURCHASES.  

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY
CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  


